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League Legislative Bill Tracking Report | February 7, 2025 

A. Revenue and Finance 

Link to 
League Bill 
Tracker 

Bill Sponsor Bill Title Last Action Taken Link to Bill on 
Legislative 
Website  

Category of Bill and 
League Position on 
Bill 

MT 2025    
HB 13 

John 
Fitzpatrick 

State Employee Pay Plan Senate, Jan 28, 2025: (S) First 
Reading 

HB0013_2 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 20 

Larry 
Brewster 

Require voted levies to be in dollars rather than mills 
This bill mandates that voted levies be expressed in dollar amounts instead of mills and passed out of the House with an 
amendment to annually increase a levy by ¾ of the average rate of inflation for the prior three years using the consumer price 
index (this does not apply to school districts). This harmful bill does not provide the full rate of inflation that is needed for 
municipalities to respond to community needs. It continues to limit the critical resources needed for local governments to budget 
and provide for essential services such as fire, police, infrastructure and many other services. 

Senate, Jan 30, 2025: (S) Hearing -- 
(S) Taxation 02/04/2025 09:00 AM, 
RM 405 

HB0020_2 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
HB 27 

Sherry 
Essmann 

Remove automatic agricultural classification for certain parcels 
Hearing • House Taxation 
Feb 07, 2025 09:00am 
Room 152 

House, Jan 31, 2025: (H) Hearing -- 
(H) Taxation 02/07/2025 09:00 AM, 
Room 152 

HB0027_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 37 

Greg 
Oblander 

Revise property tax information required in preliminary budgets Senate, Jan 21, 2025: (S) Referred 
to Committee -- (S) Local 
Government 

HB0037_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 56 

Ed Buttrey Establish ambulance provider assessment fee program House, Feb 6, 2025: (H) Revised 
Fiscal Note Printed 

HB0056_2 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014926/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-272390-bill-id-HB-13.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014284/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000389
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000389
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-272604-bill-id-HB-20.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014266/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000458
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000458
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000027
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-267189-bill-id-HB-27.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014465/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-267194-bill-id-HB-37.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014236/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000401
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-273284-bill-id-HB-56.pdf
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MT 2025    
HB 63 

Julie Darling Extend application of bond validating act Senate, Feb 1, 2025: (S) Hearing -- 
(S) State Administration 02/05/2025 
03:00 PM, RM 335 

HB0063_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 89 

Shane 
Klakken 

Provide deadline to file for property tax relief from a disaster Senate, Jan 22, 2025: (S) First 
Reading 

HB0089_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 90 

Russ Miner Provide two-year reappraisal cycle for all real property Senate, Jan 31, 2025: (S) First 
Reading 

HB0090_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 91 

Mark Thane Allow taxpayers to elect to receive electronic correspondence from the department of revenue Senate, Jan 23, 2025: (S) First 
Reading 

HB0091_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 129 

Llew Jones Provide income tax benefit to support emergency response volunteers 
Senate Calendar: 02/05/2025 01:00PM: #8 - Third Reading of Bills, Position: 3 

House, Feb 5, 2025: (H) Transmitted 
to Senate 

HB0129_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 155 

Mark Thane Revise class four residential and commercial property taxes 
House Calendar: 02/06/2025 01:00PM: #7 - Second Reading of Bills, Position: 4 

House, Feb 6, 2025: (H) Scheduled 
for 2nd Reading 

HB0155_2 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 156 

David Bedey Revise education funding laws by replacing school district BASE levies with countywide BASE levies Senate, Feb 5, 2025: (S) First 
Reading 

HB0156_2 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 162 

Ken Walsh Revise definition of infrastructure for resort tax Senate, Feb 3, 2025: (S) First 
Reading 

HB0162_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 231 

Llew Jones Revise property tax rates for certain property 
House Calendar: 02/06/2025 01:00PM: #7 - Second Reading of Bills, Position: 3 

House, Feb 6, 2025: (H) Scheduled 
for 2nd Reading 

HB0231_2 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014487/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000544
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-267695-bill-id-HB-63.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014308/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000514
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000514
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269212-bill-id-HB-89.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014296/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000465
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269215-bill-id-HB-90.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014305/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000415
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269218-bill-id-HB-91.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015155/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269967-bill-id-HB-129.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014372/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000415
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277849-bill-id-HB-155.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015395/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000355
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-275913-bill-id-HB-156.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015145/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000512
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-270546-bill-id-HB-162.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014285/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277795-bill-id-HB-231.pdf
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MT 2025    
HB 308 

Sherry 
Essmann 

Maintain the county distribution level of metal mines license tax House, Feb 4, 2025: (H) Committee 
Report--Bill Passed as Amended -- 
(H) Appropriations 

HB0308_2 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 349 

Melissa 
Nikolakakos 

Revise TRS laws related to reemployment House, Feb 5, 2025: (H) Fiscal Note 
Printed 

HB0349_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 351 

Courtenay 
Sprunger 

Clarify point of taxation for gasoline and special fuels taxes House, Feb 5, 2025: (H) Committee 
Executive Action--Bill Passed -- (H) 
Transportation 

HB0351_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 119 

Shane 
Morigeau 

Establish a property tax cap House, Oct 7, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 136 

Willis Curdy Establish regional fire authority House, Sep 4, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 150 

Willis Curdy Generally revise school funding formula laws House, Nov 21, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 189 

Mike Cuffe Generally revise tax laws House, Sep 6, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 190 

Mike Cuffe Generally revise tax laws House, Oct 3, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 306 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise laws related to the department of commerce House, Jan 27, 2025: (LC) Draft in 
Edit 

LC Text Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014366/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000458
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000458
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278861-bill-id-HB-308.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015327/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000506
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000506
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277130-bill-id-HB-349.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015721/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000488
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000488
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277272-bill-id-HB-351.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014391/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000297
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000297
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014217/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000200
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014357/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000200
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014342/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000013
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014276/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000013
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014514/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-272273-bill-id-LC0306.pdf
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MT 2025    
LC 307 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise marijuana tax laws House, Jan 21, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 331 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise tax laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 335 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise distribution of marijuana tax revenue House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 348 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise property tax laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 350 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Revise tax credit laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 352 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise property tax laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 364 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise local sales tax laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 365 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise local property tax laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 376 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise tax laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014518/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014543/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014556/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014557/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014565/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014574/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014562/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014567/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014582/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
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MT 2025    
LC 377 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise tax laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 378 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise tax laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 400 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise property laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 441 

Susan 
Webber 

Provide tribal property tax exemption to tribal members House, Jan 6, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Delivered to Requester 

LC Text Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 447 

Josh 
Kassmier 

Revise individual income tax rates and earned income credit House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Ready for Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 449 

Josh 
Kassmier 

Revise vehicle registration fees and allocate revenue for bridges and victims of crime House, Feb 4, 2025: (LC) Draft in 
Edit  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 461 

Josh 
Kassmier 

Revise department of commerce lodging facility use tax distribution and allowable state funded tourism promotion laws House, Dec 10, 2024: (LC) Draft 
Ready for Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 586 

Forrest 
Mandeville 

Revise metal mines license tax distribution laws House, Oct 21, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 592 

Steve 
Fitzpatrick 

Revise laws property laws. House, Oct 21, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014587/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014583/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014609/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014652/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000156
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000156
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-265323-bill-id-LC0441.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014662/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277262-bill-id-LC0447.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014658/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014673/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-265655-bill-id-LC0461.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014798/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014801/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000023
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000023
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MT 2025    
LC 685 

Mark Noland Generally revise tax laws House, Oct 30, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 704 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Provide informal review of property tax disputes at MTAB House, Feb 5, 2025: (LC) Draft in 
Edit  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 763 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Revise taxation laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 764 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Revise taxation laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 786 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Prohibit sale of tax deed to foreign entity House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Ready for Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 787 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Revise mortgages of real property laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 800 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Revise laws related to property appraisals for tax purposes House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 809 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Reivse laws related to local government taxing and spending authority House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 819 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Revise property tax laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014899/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000242
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014912/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014973/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014976/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014997/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-279054-bill-id-LC0786.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014994/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015010/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015020/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015031/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
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MT 2025    
LC 829 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Revise property tax laws House, Nov 5, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 834 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Revise property tax laws House, Nov 5, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 842 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Revise public pension laws House, Nov 5, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 850 

Greg 
Oblander 

Provide exemption for certain owner-occupied residential property owned by persons 65 or older House, Feb 5, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Ready for Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 920 

Forrest 
Mandeville 

Revise property tax laws House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 938 

Russ Tempel Generally revise tax laws House, Nov 7, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 954 

Llew Jones Authorize transfers and other necessary measure to implement HB 2 section B House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 955 

Llew Jones Authorize transfers and other necessary measure to implement HB 2 section A House, Nov 8, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 956 

Llew Jones Authorize transfers and other necessary measure to implement HB 2 section C House, Nov 8, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015045/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015043/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015053/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015062/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-271334-bill-id-LC0850.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015126/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015147/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000392
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015165/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015167/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015169/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
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MT 2025    
LC 957 

Llew Jones Authorize transfers and other necessary measures to implement HB2-Section D House, Nov 8, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 958 

Llew Jones Authorize transfers and other necessary measure to implement HB 2 section E House, Nov 8, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 959 

Llew Jones Generally revise local government funding House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 960 

Becky Beard Generally revise school funding laws House, Nov 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 983 

Becky Beard Generally revise tax laws House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 985 

Becky Beard Generally revise tax laws House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 990 

Greg Hertz Revise property tax levies to fixed dollar amount subject to voter re-approval House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 991 

Greg Hertz Generally revise laws related to property taxes House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 995 

Greg Hertz Revise laws related to property tax assistance programs House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015168/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015166/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015170/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015171/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000281
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015186/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000281
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015194/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000281
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015196/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015188/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015220/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
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MT 2025    
LC 996 

Greg Hertz Provide truth in taxation laws for property taxes House, Dec 16, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 997 

Greg Hertz Revise laws related to business equipment taxes House, Dec 16, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 998 

Greg Hertz Generally revise income tax laws House, Dec 16, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 999 

Greg Hertz Generally revise income tax laws House, Dec 16, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1000 

Greg Hertz Generally revise laws related to contractor gross receipts tax House, Dec 16, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1003 

Greg Hertz Generally revises laws related to individual income tax apportionment House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1026 

Greg Hertz Generally revise state financing laws and create tax reduction fund House, Nov 20, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1027 

Greg Hertz Generally revise tax laws House, Dec 16, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1028 

Greg Hertz Generally revise tax laws House, Dec 16, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015222/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015223/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015204/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015221/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015209/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015215/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015257/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015244/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015234/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
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MT 2025    
LC 1029 

Greg Hertz Provide a 5 year prepaid property tax exemption during subdivision development House, Jan 24, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Taken Off Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1041 

Greg Hertz Revise income tax laws House, Dec 16, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1042 

Greg Hertz Revise income tax laws House, Dec 16, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1043 

Greg Hertz Revise property tax laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1044 

Greg Hertz Revise property tax laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1051 

Tom France Revise sales tax laws to provide for local option tax House, Feb 5, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Ready for Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1110 

Laura Smith Generally revise tax laws House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1115 

Llew Jones Revise information technology policy and budgets House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1120 

Llew Jones Authorize fund transfers House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015233/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015243/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015255/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015245/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015258/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015262/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000440
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278914-bill-id-LC1051.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015329/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015333/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015321/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
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MT 2025    
LC 1122 

Llew Jones Generally revise distributions and/or appropriations of special revenue funds House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1124 

Llew Jones Generally revise laws related to budget stability and managing volatility House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1126 

Llew Jones Generally revise laws related to corporation tax House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1132 

Llew Jones Generally revise laws related to income tax House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1133 

Llew Jones Generally revise entitlement share House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1138 

Llew Jones Generally revise laws related to state special revenue accounts House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1142 

Llew Jones Revise laws related to property tax bills House, Dec 10, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1143 

Llew Jones Generally revise laws related to property tax House, Dec 10, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1144 

Llew Jones Pilot for performing-based budgeting efforts House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015319/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015342/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015334/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015346/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015357/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015351/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015350/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015339/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015336/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
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MT 2025    
LC 1149 

Llew Jones Generally revise state finance House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1150 

Llew Jones Generally revise state finance laws House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1151 

Llew Jones Create contingency fund House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1160 

Llew Jones Generally revise tax laws House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1161 

Llew Jones Generally revise tax laws House, Dec 10, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1162 

Llew Jones Generally revise tax laws House, Dec 10, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1168 

Llew Jones Generally revise school finance laws related to property taxes House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1170 

Llew Jones Generally revise property taxes House, Jan 22, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Taken Off Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1171 

Llew Jones Optional alternative property tax payment schedule for primary residences House, Dec 10, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015349/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015355/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015335/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015389/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015384/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015375/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015373/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015387/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015382/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
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MT 2025    
LC 1172 

Llew Jones Low income elderly property tax assistance House, Dec 10, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1174 

Llew Jones Provide budget stability through investment and/or liability reduction House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1175 

Llew Jones Require super majority to pass voted mill levies House, Dec 10, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1176 

Llew Jones Revise structure and duties of legislative finance committee and fiscal division House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1177 

Llew Jones Generally revise sustainability of state finance and provide for transfers House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1180 

Llew Jones Revise education laws related to school district boundaries House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1187 

Llew Jones Deposit funds into coal trust for school and local government infrastructure House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1189 

Llew Jones Generally revise property tax system House, Dec 10, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1196 

Llew Jones Generally revise tax laws House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015371/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015377/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015386/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015372/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015390/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015393/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015413/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015407/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015408/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
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MT 2025    
LC 1197 

Llew Jones Generally revise property tax and school funding laws House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1198 

Llew Jones Generally revise local government property tax laws House, Dec 10, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1200 

Llew Jones Generally revise state budget laws House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1201 

Llew Jones Revise laws related to boundary adjustments for counties and special districts House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1208 

David Bedey Require minimum voter turnout required for approving property tax levies House, Dec 23, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1214 

David Bedey Generally revise laws governing the distribution of marijuana revenue House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1224 

Sherry 
Essmann 

Provide for a homestead exemption for dwelling used as a primary residence House, Dec 31, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1225 

Sherry 
Essmann 

Require cities and counties to collect a user fee for public safety property tax mill levies House, Jan 10, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1228 

Sherry 
Essmann 

Generally revise the way that property is valued for property tax purposes House, Jan 10, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015415/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015410/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015391/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015411/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015421/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000355
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015426/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000355
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015433/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000458
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000458
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015436/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000458
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000458
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015435/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000458
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000458
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MT 2025    
LC 1259 

Greg 
Oblander 

Generally revise property tax laws to allow for monthly payments House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1260 

Greg 
Oblander 

Generally revise property tax laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1261 

Greg 
Oblander 

Generally revise property tax laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1262 

Greg 
Oblander 

Generally revise property tax laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1263 

Greg 
Oblander 

Generally revise property tax laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1277 

Jedediah 
Hinkle 

Revise bed and lodging tax laws House, Dec 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1278 

Jedediah 
Hinkle 

Provide for a refund of property taxes for failure to abate a public nuisance House, Jan 29, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1310 

Jedediah 
Hinkle 

Allow for the return of surplus revenue to taxpayers House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1328 

Jedediah 
Hinkle 

Revise laws related to the collection of taxes House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015473/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015466/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015459/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015464/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015465/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015492/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015505/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015520/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015542/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
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MT 2025    
LC 1333 

Jedediah 
Hinkle 

Revise laws related to surplus revenue House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1345 

Denley Loge Provide county notification for certain property tax adjustments House, Feb 5, 2025: (LC) Draft in 
Edit  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1417 

Eric 
Matthews 

Generally revise tax law House, Dec 10, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1418 

Eric 
Matthews 

Generally revise tax law House, Dec 10, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1420 

Eric 
Matthews 

Generally revise property tax law House, Dec 10, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1549 

James 
Reavis 

Generally revise appropriation laws House, Nov 19, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1550 

James 
Reavis 

Generally revise appropriation laws House, Nov 19, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1564 

James 
Reavis 

Revise worker's compensation law to cover PTSD for first responders and others House, Feb 3, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned 

LC Text Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1585 

James 
Reavis 

Interim study on property tax laws House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015539/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015554/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000283
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015632/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000481
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000481
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015628/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000481
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000481
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015622/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000481
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000481
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015759/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015764/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015770/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-270882-bill-id-LC1564.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015797/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
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MT 2025    
LC 1586 

James 
Reavis 

Interim study on property taxpayer assistance program House, Jan 9, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1628 

Ron Marshall Provide income tax credit for volunteer firefighters and EMTs House, Dec 20, 2024: (LC) Draft 
Ready for Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1668 

Kelly Kortum Generally revise tax laws House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1727 

Lukas 
Schubert 

Provide exclusion from income for certain income from sale of a newly constructed residence House, Dec 20, 2024: (LC) Draft 
Taken Off Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1815 

Greg Hertz Generally revise authority of resort area districts House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1816 

Greg Hertz Generally revise authority of resort area districts House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1824 

Mary Ann 
Dunwell 

Generally revise property taxes House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1825 

Mary Ann 
Dunwell 

Generally revise state income tax laws House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1826 

Mary Ann 
Dunwell 

Generally revise tax laws House, Jan 29, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Taken Off Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015803/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015835/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000423
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-267699-bill-id-LC1628.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015887/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000452
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015959/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000521
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000521
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016008/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016021/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016038/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000263
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000263
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016041/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000263
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000263
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016043/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000263
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000263
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MT 2025    
LC 1859 

Dave Fern Transfer a portion of ending fund balance into the coal trust fund House, Jan 15, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Died in Process 

LC Text Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1862 

Dave Fern Revise maximum mill levy calculation laws House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1863 

Dave Fern Revise class 4 property rates House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1864 

Dave Fern Provide housing price transparency for residential appraisals House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1867 

Dave Fern Constitutional amendment to change investment restrictions for coal trust House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1868 

Dave Fern Authorize additional funding for the coal trust multi-family home loan program House, Feb 4, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Delivered to Requester 

LC Text Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1869 

Dave Fern Revise income tax rates House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1870 

Dave Fern Revise property taxation of data centers House, Jan 11, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1989 

Ed Byrne Generally revise tax laws House, Dec 17, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016062/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-268181-bill-id-LC1859.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016058/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016075/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016081/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016072/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016078/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-272341-bill-id-LC1868.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016073/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016079/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016192/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000504
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MT 2025    
LC 1993 

Denley Loge Revise road use fees on electric vehicles House, Nov 27, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
H. Transportation 
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2040 

Mary Ann 
Dunwell 

Provide tax rebates to Montana taxpayers to offset property tax increases House, Dec 18, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2087 

Mike 
Yakawich 

Revise domestic violence intervention grant requirements House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Ready for Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2132 

Ed Buttrey Generally revise tax laws House, Dec 24, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2138 

Peter Strand Generally revise taxation laws House, Dec 3, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2140 

Peter Strand Generally revise taxation laws House, Dec 3, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2154 

Josh 
Kassmier 

Generally revise tax laws House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2155 

Josh 
Kassmier 

Generally revise tax laws House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2172 

Matt Regier Revise Montana tax laws House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016203/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000283
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016251/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000263
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000263
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016289/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000463
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000463
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-279062-bill-id-LC2087.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016346/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000401
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016359/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000536
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016325/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000536
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016364/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016365/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016386/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000327
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MT 2025    
LC 2176 

Debo Powers Require biennial reviews by DOR to ensure constitutionally compliant equalization of property taxes among all classes of taxable 
property 

House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2179 

Courtenay 
Sprunger 

Generally revise education laws House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2511 

George 
Nikolakakos 

Exempt certain athletic facilities from the beneficial use tax House, Jan 21, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2797 

Tom 
McGillvray 

Require a multiyear smoothing of class 3 and 4 property tax reappraisal cycles House, Dec 23, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 3368 

Neil Duram Revise property tax laws House, Dec 30, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4240 

Greg Hertz Voter referendum on a state wide general sales tax House, Jan 6, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4241 

Greg Hertz Voter referendum on a state wide general sales tax House, Jan 6, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4243 

Greg Hertz Generally revise special district laws House, Jan 6, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4244 

Greg Hertz Generally revise special district laws House, Jan 6, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016383/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000386
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016380/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000488
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000488
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016707/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000480
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000480
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016995/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000430
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000430
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017508/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000353
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018465/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018489/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018477/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018451/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
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MT 2025    
LC 4262 

Terry Falk Generally revise city levies laws House, Jan 6, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 2 

Greg Hertz Revise treatment of tax increment upon expiration of tax increment financing provision Senate, Jan 8, 2025: (S) Hearing -- 
(S) Taxation 01/14/2025 09:00 AM, 
RM 405 

SB0002_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
E. Tax Increment 
Financing 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
SB 4 

Becky Beard Revise taxation of homesite on certain agricultural property Senate, Jan 30, 2025: (S) Hearing -- 
(S) Taxation 02/05/2025 09:00 AM, 
RM 405 

SB0004_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 7 

Wendy 
McKamey 

Repeal of retirement criteria change for HPORS and SRS House, Feb 3, 2025: (H) First 
Reading 

SB0007_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 32 

Jeremy 
Trebas 

Generally revise property taxes Senate, Feb 3, 2025: (S) Revised 
Fiscal Note Signed 

SB0032_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 56 

Mike Cuffe Supplemental employer contribution for PERS, HPORS, SRS, GWPORS Senate, Jan 23, 2025: (S) Revised 
Fiscal Note Requested 

SB0056_2 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
SB 90 

Carl Glimm Redistribute certain state tax revenue to primary residence property tax relief Senate, Jan 28, 2025: (S) 
Committee Report--Bill Passed as 
Amended -- (S) Local Government 

SB0090_2 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 99 

Becky Beard Revise unrelated business taxable income to include certain rental and accommodations income 
Hearing • House Taxation 
Feb 11, 2025 09:00am 
Room 152 

House, Feb 5, 2025: (H) Hearing -- 
(H) Taxation 02/11/2025 09:00 AM, 
Room 152 

SB0099_2 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 108 

Greg Hertz Require levies or bonds for judgments, settlements, or protested taxes to be submitted to voters Senate, Feb 4, 2025: (S) Committee 
Report--Bill Passed as Amended -- 
(S) Local Government 

SB0108_2 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Opposing 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018461/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000471
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014408/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-266349-bill-id-SB-2.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014405/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000281
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-266347-bill-id-SB-4.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014368/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000335
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000335
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-266357-bill-id-SB-7.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014281/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000307
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000307
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-267783-bill-id-SB-32.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014248/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000013
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-274560-bill-id-SB-56.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014836/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000144
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-275949-bill-id-SB-90.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015180/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000281
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000027
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-275959-bill-id-SB-99.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015211/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278823-bill-id-SB-108.pdf
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MT 2025    
SB 117 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Revise government entity limitations on property tax increases Senate, Jan 27, 2025: (S) Fiscal 
Note Printed 

SB0117_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
SB 122 

Forrest 
Mandeville 

Revising the actuarially determined employer contribution rate and setting a minimum contribution rate Senate, Jan 24, 2025: (S) Fiscal 
Note Printed 

SB0122_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 171 

Dave Fern Transfer a portion of ending fund balance into the coal trust fund Senate, Feb 5, 2025: (S) Committee 
Report--Bill Passed -- (S) Finance 
and Claims 

SB0171_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 172 

Dave Fern Revise resort tax eligibility and allow use for workforce housing Senate, Feb 6, 2025: (S) Committee 
Executive Action--Bill Passed as 
Amended -- (S) Taxation 

SB0172_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 189 

Mary Ann 
Dunwell 

Lower residential, commercial, and agricultural property tax rates Senate, Feb 5, 2025: (S) Sponsor 
Rebuttal to Fiscal Note Printed 

SB0189_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 204 

Greg Hertz Sunset or reapprove existing voter approved property tax levies 
This bill amends section 7-15-4286, 15-10-425, and 20-9-502 the laws governing mill levy elections by limiting the duration of 
levies. It mandates that all levies approved by voters will end after ten years unless reapproved.  

Senate, Jan 30, 2025: (S) Hearing -- 
(S) Local Government 02/05/2025 
03:00 PM, Room 405 

SB0204_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
SB 205 

Greg Hertz Revise laws related to voter approval for property tax levies and bonds 
SB 205 proposes amendments to Montana's bond and mill levy election approval thresholds, increasing electors' percentages 
and mandating voter turnout requirements. 

Senate, Jan 30, 2025: (S) Hearing -- 
(S) Local Government 02/05/2025 
03:00 PM, Room 405 

SB0205_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
SB 237 

Dave Fern Require revenue interim committee to make a recommendation about property tax rates Senate, Jan 30, 2025: (S) Fiscal 
Note Requested 

SB0237_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 240 

Forrest 
Mandeville 

Revise laws related to equality in financial services 
Hearing • Senate Business, Labor and Economic Affairs 
Feb 19, 2025 08:30am 
Room 422 

Senate, Feb 1, 2025: (S) Hearing -- 
(S) Business, Labor and Economic 
Affairs 02/19/2025 08:30 AM, Room 
422 

SB0240_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014254/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-270501-bill-id-SB-117.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014398/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-270578-bill-id-SB-122.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018526/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-272465-bill-id-SB-171.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018527/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-272468-bill-id-SB-172.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016250/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000263
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000263
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-273221-bill-id-SB-189.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015195/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-273785-bill-id-SB-204.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015192/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-273788-bill-id-SB-205.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018372/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-276973-bill-id-SB-237.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014799/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000125
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277163-bill-id-SB-240.pdf
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MT 2025    
SJ 8 

Greg Hertz Request interim study of property tax special districts House, Feb 6, 2025: (H) Committee 
Executive Action--Bill Passed -- (H) 
Taxation 

SJ0008_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
Position  
Monitoring 

195 bills 
   

B. Infrastructure 

Link to 
League Bill 
Tracker 

Bill 
Sponsor 

Bill Title Last Action Taken Link to Bill on 
Legislative 
Website  

Category of Bill and 
League Position on 
Bill 

MT 2025    
LC 1187 

Llew Jones Deposit funds into coal trust for school and local government infrastructure House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1859 

Dave Fern Transfer a portion of ending fund balance into the coal trust fund House, Jan 15, 2025: (LC) Draft Died in 
Process 

LC Text Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1867 

Dave Fern Constitutional amendment to change investment restrictions for coal trust House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1868 

Dave Fern Authorize additional funding for the coal trust multi-family home loan program House, Feb 4, 2025: (LC) Draft Delivered to 
Requester 

LC Text Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 6 

John 
Fitzpatrick 

Renewable resource grants Senate, Jan 22, 2025: (S) Hearing -- Joint 
Appropriations Subcommittee on Long 
Range Planning (F) 01/22/2025 08:30 AM, 
Room 317 B 

HB0006_1 Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
HB 7 

John 
Fitzpatrick 

Reclamation and development grants Senate, Jan 21, 2025: (S) Hearing -- Joint 
Appropriations Subcommittee on Long 
Range Planning (F) 01/27/2025 08:30 AM, 
Room 317 B 

HB0007_1 Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Opposing 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015213/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-270065-bill-id-SJ-8.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015413/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016062/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-268181-bill-id-LC1859.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016072/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016078/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-272341-bill-id-LC1868.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014922/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-267682-bill-id-HB-6.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014928/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-267679-bill-id-HB-7.pdf
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MT 2025    
HB 8 

John 
Fitzpatrick 

Renewable resource bonds and loans House, Jan 22, 2025: (H) Hearing -- Joint 
Appropriations Subcommittee on Long 
Range Planning (F) 01/22/2025 08:30 AM, 
Room 317 B 

HB0008_1 Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 9 

John 
Fitzpatrick 

Cultural and aesthetic grants House, Jan 6, 2025: (H) Hearing -- Joint 
Appropriations Subcommittee on Long 
Range Planning (F) 01/07/2025 08:30 AM, 
Room 317 B 

HB0009_1 Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 11 

John 
Fitzpatrick 

Providing grants and appropriations through the Montana coal endowment program House, Jan 22, 2025: (H) Hearing -- Joint 
Appropriations Subcommittee on Long 
Range Planning (F) 01/22/2025 08:30 AM, 
Room 317 B 

HB0011_1 Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
HB 12 

John 
Fitzpatrick 

Montana historic preservation grants House, Jan 7, 2025: (H) Hearing -- Joint 
Appropriations Subcommittee on Long 
Range Planning (F) 01/14/2025 08:30 AM, 
Room 317 B 

HB0012_1 Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
HB 16 

Larry 
Brewster 

Revise infrastructure loan program and tax credit Senate, Feb 6, 2025: (S) Committee 
Executive Action--Bill Passed -- (S) Taxation 

HB0016_1 Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 130 

Llew Jones Revise state wildland fire policy and funding Senate, Jan 30, 2025: (S) First Reading HB0130_2 Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 313 

Paul Tuss Establish a grant program for aquatic recreational facilities House, Jan 30, 2025: (H) Fiscal Note Printed HB0313_1 Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
HB 334 

Brad 
Barker 

Generally revise disaster and emergency laws 
The bill amends Section 10-3-312 of the Montana Code Annotated, increasing the governor's maximum allowable 
expenditure for emergencies from $20 million to $22 million annually. It also allows the Department of Military Affairs to use 
up to $3 million annually for disaster and emergency services without a governor's declaration. This increases emergency 
funding, potentially providing more robust financial assistance during disaster situations. 

House, Feb 5, 2025: (H) Fiscal Note Printed HB0334_1 Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
HB 346 

Paul Tuss Exempt Commerce grants and loans from MEPA 
This bill provides an exemption for the Department of Commerce and its affiliated entities from the Montana Environmental 
Policy Act (MEPA) review process for certain grant and loan programs. The programs affected include those aimed at 
small business development, historic preservation, job training, agritourism, cultural tourism, economic development, the 
wood products industry, and housing, including home loans for veterans and seniors. 

House, Feb 4, 2025: (H) Committee Report--
Bill Passed -- (H) Natural Resources 

HB0346_1 Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
LC 373 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise disaster and emergency laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 643 

Janet Ellis Resolution supporting increased transmission capacity in Montana House, Feb 4, 2025: (LC) Draft Ready for 
Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014929/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-267676-bill-id-HB-8.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014924/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-267672-bill-id-HB-9.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014923/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-267665-bill-id-HB-11.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014927/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-267656-bill-id-HB-12.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014443/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000389
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000389
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-266371-bill-id-HB-16.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014804/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-275709-bill-id-HB-130.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015769/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000468
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-274392-bill-id-HB-313.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015724/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000469
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000469
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-276041-bill-id-HB-334.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014235/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000468
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277124-bill-id-HB-346.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014584/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014850/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000158
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-271346-bill-id-LC0643.pdf
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MT 2025    
LC 757 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Revise public utilities and carriers laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1052 

Tom 
France 

Establish the Montana hunters and anglers community fund House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1130 

Llew Jones Generally revise laws related to fire funding House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1134 

Llew Jones Generally revise laws related to infrastructure funding House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1145 

Llew Jones Establish ongoing GF transfers for infrastructure and pensions unless certain conditions are met House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1146 

Llew Jones Revise state infrastructure funding House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1147 

Llew Jones Revise local government water and sewer funding House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1148 

Llew Jones Revise funding of K-12 infrastructure House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1152 

Llew Jones Modernize workforce infrastructure House, Jan 20, 2025: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1167 

Llew Jones Create and define the rules of a childcare trust fund House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1181 

Llew Jones Generally revise fire fund and emergency appropriations House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014969/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015263/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000440
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000440
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015354/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015347/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015353/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015361/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015366/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015348/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015341/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015376/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015392/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
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MT 2025    
LC 1192 

Llew Jones Generally revise laws related to funding for school facilities House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1202 

Llew Jones Generally revise laws related to state government infrastructure funding House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1308 

Jedediah 
Hinkle 

Revise laws related to public sidewalks House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1532 

James 
Reavis 

Provide for repairs of aquatic facilities House, Dec 31, 2024: (LC) Draft Ready for 
Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
LC 1552 

James 
Reavis 

Establish a fund for local governments House, Nov 19, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1553 

James 
Reavis 

Establish a fund for parks and recreation House, Nov 19, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1554 

James 
Reavis 

Establish a fund for aquatic facilities House, Nov 19, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1555 

James 
Reavis 

Establish a fund for local infrastructure House, Nov 19, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1556 

James 
Reavis 

Establish a fund for local infrastructure House, Nov 19, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1557 

James 
Reavis 

Establish a fund for local infrastructure House, Nov 19, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015402/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015618/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015515/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015733/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269376-bill-id-LC1532.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015781/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015780/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015765/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015771/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015760/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015761/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
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MT 2025    
LC 2095 

Mike 
Yakawich 

Generally revise off-highway vehicle grant funding laws House, Dec 3, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2103 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Establish FWP wildlife highway crossings and accommodation account House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2104 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Establish special revenue account House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2147 

Josh 
Kassmier 

Revise community reinvestment plan laws House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2891 

Greg 
Kmetz 

Revise critical infrastructure protection laws House, Jan 3, 2025: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 104 

Gayle  
Lammers 

Expanding access to low-cost capital to certain eligible projects and entities Senate, Feb 5, 2025: (S) Referred to 
Committee -- (S) Business, Labor and 
Economic Affairs 

SB0104_1 Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 267 

Dave Fern Provide a tax credit for charitable gifts to public infrastructure Senate, Feb 6, 2025: (S) Fiscal Note 
Requested 

SB0267_1 Subjects  
B. Infrastructure 
Position  
Monitoring 

45 bills 
   

C. Housing 

Link to League Bill 
Tracker 

Bill Sponsor Bill Title Last Action Taken Link to Bill on Legislative 
Website  

Category of Bill and League 
Position on Bill 

MT 2025    
HB 310 

Melissa 
Nikolakakos 

Establish grant program to increase community shelter 
capacity for homeless population 

House, Feb 5, 2025: (H) Committee Report--Bill Passed as 
Amended -- (H) Business and Labor 

HB0310_1 Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 141 

Willis Curdy Generally revise laws for manufactured homes and the mobile 
home community 

House, Sep 4, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016297/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000463
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000463
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016341/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016316/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016331/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017087/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000470
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000470
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014674/?report-bill-view=1
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269981-bill-id-SB-104.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018517/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-279091-bill-id-SB-267.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017215/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000506
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000506
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-274378-bill-id-HB-310.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014394/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000200
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MT 2025    
LC 156 

Willis Curdy Generally revise mobile and manufactured home laws House, Sep 5, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 694 

Mary Ann 
Dunwell 

Provide for housing voucher risk pool for landlords House, Oct 31, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1031 

Greg Hertz Generally revise housing laws House, Jan 19, 2025: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1053 

Laura Smith Generally revise housing laws House, Jan 29, 2025: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1073 

Laura Smith Generally revise housing laws House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1074 

Laura Smith Generally revise housing laws House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1075 

Laura Smith Generally revise housing laws House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1076 

Laura Smith Generally revise housing laws House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1114 

Llew Jones Generally revise laws related to affordable housing House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1169 

Llew Jones Provide funding to address affordable housing House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1282 

Jedediah Hinkle Require homeowners' associations to seek permission for 
entry on real property 

House, Feb 5, 2025: (LC) Draft Delivered to Requester LC Text Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014430/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000200
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014901/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000263
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000263
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015256/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015264/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015312/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015311/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015301/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015303/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015328/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015385/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015484/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277698-bill-id-LC1282.pdf
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MT 2025    
LC 1283 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise laws related to housing provider organizations that 
receive public funding 

House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1287 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise laws related to public and nonprofit housing House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1318 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise laws on public and nonprofit housing House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1671 

Kelly Kortum Generally revise housing laws House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1827 

Mary Ann 
Dunwell 

Generally revise housing laws House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1860 

Dave Fern Provide income tax relief for property taxes paid House, Jan 15, 2025: (LC) Draft Died in Process LC Text Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2141 

Peter Strand Generally revise housing laws House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4304 

Dave Fern Generally revise laws related to the Housing Montana Fund House, Jan 11, 2025: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 225 

Shane Morigeau Provide income tax credit for renters 
Hearing • Senate Taxation 
Feb 11, 2025 09:00am 
RM 405 

Senate, Feb 6, 2025: (S) Hearing -- (S) Taxation 02/11/2025 09:00 
AM, RM 405 

SB0225_1 Subjects  
C. Housing 
Position  
Monitoring 

22 bills 

   
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015485/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015482/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015526/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016057/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000452
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016036/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000263
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000263
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016064/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269392-bill-id-LC1860.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016333/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000536
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018520/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014258/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000297
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000027
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-275851-bill-id-SB-225.pdf
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D. Land Use and Planning 

Link to 
League Bill 
Tracker 

Bill Sponsor Bill Title Last Action Taken Link to Bill on 
Legislative 
Website  

Category of Bill 
and League 
Position on Bill 

MT 2025    
HB 79 

Curtis Cochran Exempt small projects from fire hazard reduction agreements Senate, Jan 30, 2025: (S) 
Hearing -- (S) Natural Resources 
02/05/2025 03:00 PM, Room 
303 

HB0079_2 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position 
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 144 

Eric Tilleman Revise building code council membership laws Senate, Jan 28, 2025: (S) First 
Reading 

HB0144_1 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
HB 147 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise laws related to covenants to provide definition of enforcement action Senate, Jan 28, 2025: (S) First 
Reading 

HB0147_2 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position 
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 325 

Steve Fitzpatrick Revise covenant laws 
Hearing • House Judiciary 
Feb 06, 2025 08:00am 
Room 137 

House, Jan 30, 2025: (H) 
Hearing -- (H) Judiciary 
02/06/2025 08:00 AM, Room 
137 

HB0325_1 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position 
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 362 

Greg Oblander Revise the unit ownership act to allow a lower threshold for common element changes 
Hearing • House Business and Labor 
Feb 06, 2025 08:00am 
Room 172 

House, Feb 3, 2025: (H) Hearing 
-- (H) Business and Labor 
02/06/2025 08:00 AM, Room 
172 

HB0362_1 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 378 

Debo Powers Remove the restriction on inclusionary zoning 
This bill removes the current ban on Montana local governments requiring housing fees or property dedications for housing 
aimed at specific income levels or sale prices. By lifting these restrictions, it gives local governments the authority to 
develop their own housing policies, allowing them to address affordability challenges and housing shortages as needed. 
Hearing • House Local Government 
Feb 06, 2025 03:00pm 
Room 472 

House, Feb 6, 2025: (H) Hearing 
Canceled -- (H) Local 
Government 02/06/2025 03:00 
PM, Room 472 

HB0378_1 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
LC 13 

Jason Ellsworth Generally revise subdivision laws House, Aug 27, 2024: (LC) 
Drafter Assigned  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 
 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014765/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000519
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-272832-bill-id-HB-79.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016462/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000541
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-270140-bill-id-HB-144.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015501/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-273271-bill-id-HB-147.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016384/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000023
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000017
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-275761-bill-id-HB-325.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016820/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000107
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277582-bill-id-HB-362.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017996/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000386
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000028
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278107-bill-id-HB-378.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014243/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000340
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MT 2025    
LC 347 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise local zoning and sign ordinance laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 358 

Daniel Zolnikov Constitutional referendum regarding use of private property House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 543 

Department of 
Environmental Quality by 
Water Policy Interim 
Committee 

Revise use of certain subdivision fees House, Dec 30, 2024: (LC) Draft 
Canceled  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 650 

Janet Ellis Generally revise land use laws House, Jan 9, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 651 

Janet Ellis Generally revise land use laws House, Jan 9, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 698 

Mary Ann Dunwell Generally revise short term rental laws House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 705 

Forrest Mandeville Revise laws related to accessory dwelling units House, Oct 31, 2024: (LC) 
Drafter Assigned  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 730 

Kenneth Bogner Revise commercial property assessed capital enhancements laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 789 

Kenneth Bogner Revise land resources and use laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014542/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014566/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014731/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014863/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000158
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014856/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000158
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014907/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000263
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014916/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014941/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015000/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
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MT 2025    
LC 801 

Kenneth Bogner Generally revise zoning laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 839 

Kenneth Bogner Revise zoning laws House, Nov 5, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 848 

Kenneth Bogner Revise homeowner association laws House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 851 

Greg Oblander Create a limited remedy to remove unauthorized persons from residential property House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft 
in Edit  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 854 

Greg Oblander Generally revise home owner association laws House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 886 

Katie Zolnikov Revise municipal zoning laws related to parking requirements House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft 
in Input/Proofing  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 887 

Katie Zolnikov Generally revise zoning laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 915 

Forrest Mandeville Revise planning laws House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 916 

Forrest Mandeville Revise zoning laws House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015012/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015050/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015060/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015059/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015065/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015099/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000390
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015097/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000390
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015134/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015125/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
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MT 2025    
LC 917 

Forrest Mandeville Revise land development laws House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 918 

Forrest Mandeville Revise subdivision and zoning laws House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1007 

Greg Hertz Generally revise laws relating short-term rentals House, Dec 19, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1018 

Greg Hertz Revise zoning laws related to accessory dwelling units House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) 
Drafter Assigned  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1039 

Greg Hertz Revise subdivision laws House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) 
Drafter Assigned  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1040 

Greg Hertz Revise subdivision laws House, Jan 14, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1183 

Llew Jones Allow for independent subdivision reviews for past due applications House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) 
Drafter Assigned  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1237 

Sherry Essmann Generally revise laws regarding short term rentals House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) 
Drafter Assigned  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1239 

Sherry Essmann Generally revising laws requiring permits on temporary buildings House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) 
Drafter Assigned  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015133/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015130/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015210/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015248/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015254/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015242/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015412/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015441/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000458
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015440/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000458
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MT 2025    
LC 1297 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise laws related to trespass in subdivisions House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1299 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise homeowners' association laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1313 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise conservation easement laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1858 

Dave Fern Revise Montana lakeshore laws House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft 
in Final Drafter Review 

LC Text Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2076 

David Bedey Revise laws relating to maximum building height requirements for accessory dwelling units. House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2290 

Steve Gist Generally revised nuisance compliance laws House, Dec 8, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2333 

Braxton Mitchell Provide for environmental permitting reform act House, Jan 24, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2846 

John Esp Generally revise land use laws House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2847 

John Esp Generally revise land use laws House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015493/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015490/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015522/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016065/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-279089-bill-id-LC1858.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016284/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000355
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016499/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000445
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016535/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000426
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017047/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000345
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017044/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000345
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MT 2025    
LC 3109 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise permitting laws House, Jan 6, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Taken Off Hold  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4238 

Theresa Manzella Generally revise subdivision family transfer laws House, Jan 6, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4263 

Terry Falk Generally revise laws pertaining to disclosure requirements for new construction lenders House, Jan 6, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 33 

Greg Hertz State buildings subject to state building code review 
House Calendar: 02/05/2025 01:00PM: #7 - Second Reading of Bills, Position: 1 

Senate, Feb 6, 2025: (S) 
Scheduled for 3rd Reading 

SB0033_2 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 121 

Forrest Mandeville Revise the land use and planning act Senate, Jan 16, 2025: (S) 
Hearing -- (S) Local Government 
01/20/2025 03:00 PM, Room 
405 

SB0121_1 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
SB 123 

Forrest Mandeville Allowing emergency permitting authority during an emergency Senate, Jan 23, 2025: (S) 
Hearing -- (S) Natural Resources 
01/27/2025 03:00 PM, Room 
303 

SB0123_1 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 146 

Becky Beard Creating the private property protection act Senate, Jan 26, 2025: (S) 
Hearing -- (S) Judiciary 
01/28/2025 08:00 AM, Room 
303 

SB0146_1 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
SB 168 

Greg Hertz Revise laws related to lakeshore protection Senate, Jan 24, 2025: (S) 
Sponsor List Modified 

SB0168_1 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
SB 174 

Forrest Mandeville Providing that recreational vehicles and mobile homes are reviewed as buildings for rent or lease Senate, Jan 24, 2025: (S) 
Hearing -- (S) Local Government 
01/31/2025 03:00 PM, Room 
405 

SB0174_1 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017223/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018479/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000246
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018472/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000471
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014476/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278386-bill-id-SB-33.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014336/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-270576-bill-id-SB-121.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014224/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-270580-bill-id-SB-123.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015200/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000281
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-271498-bill-id-SB-146.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015214/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-272448-bill-id-SB-168.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014332/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-272591-bill-id-SB-174.pdf
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MT 2025    
SB 175 

Forrest Mandeville Allowing for streamlined public hearing notice process when revising zoning 
House Calendar: 02/06/2025 01:00PM: #7 - Second Reading of Bills, Position: 2 

Senate, Feb 6, 2025: (S) 
Scheduled for 2nd Reading 

SB0175_2 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 213 

Daniel Zolnikov Revise the state building code to allow single stairwells in certain buildings 
Hearing • Senate Local Government 
Feb 12, 2025 03:00pm 
Room 405 

Senate, Feb 4, 2025: (S) 
Hearing -- (S) Local Government 
02/12/2025 03:00 PM, Room 
405 

SB0213_1 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 214 

Greg Hertz Revise zoning laws to clarify decisions regarding prior nonconforming use of property 
Hearing • Senate Local Government 
Feb 10, 2025 03:00pm 
Room 405 

Senate, Feb 1, 2025: (S) 
Hearing -- (S) Local Government 
02/10/2025 03:00 PM, Room 
405 

SB0214_1 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 239 

Forrest Mandeville Requiring judges to invite amicus briefing and allow intervention in certain civil cases 
Hearing • Senate Local Government 
Feb 10, 2025 03:00pm 
Room 405 

Senate, Feb 1, 2025: (S) 
Hearing -- (S) Local Government 
02/10/2025 03:00 PM, Room 
405 

SB0239_1 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 243 

Ellie Boldman Amend zoning regulations to allow taller buildings 
This legislation amends the current zoning regulations in Montana to facilitate the construction of taller buildings in 
municipalities with populations over 5,000. It allows for the development of multiple-unit dwellings and mixed-use projects 
in designated urban areas, provided they are in commercial zones and have the requisite municipal water and sewer 
services. Additionally, the bill stipulates municipalities cannot require more than one off-street parking space per unit and 
cannot impose height restrictions that limit buildings to fewer than six stories. While the bill aims to support urban 
development and housing growth, it poses challenges for cities and towns that wish to maintain greater control over zoning 
or require additional time to adapt their infrastructure to support this expansion. 
Hearing • Senate Local Government 
Feb 12, 2025 03:00pm 
Room 405 

Senate, Feb 4, 2025: (S) 
Hearing -- (S) Local Government 
02/12/2025 03:00 PM, Room 
405 

SB0243_1 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
SB 252 

Dave Fern Revise land use laws related to manufactured and factory built homes Senate, Jan 31, 2025: (S) First 
Reading 

SB0252_1 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
SB 266 

Jeremy Trebas Revise municipal zoning to allow for triplex and fourplex housing Senate, Feb 6, 2025: (S) 
Referred to Committee -- (S) 
Local Government 

SB0266_1 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
SB 275 

Forrest Mandeville Allow revocation of agricultural covenant on lands annexed into municipality Senate, Feb 6, 2025: (S) 
Introduced 

SB0275_1 Subjects  
D. Land Use and 
Planning 
Position  
Monitoring 

60 bills 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014309/?report-bill-view=1
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https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-274191-bill-id-SB-213.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015227/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000028
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-274390-bill-id-SB-214.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014424/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000028
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277160-bill-id-SB-239.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015018/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000417
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000028
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277369-bill-id-SB-243.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016063/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277678-bill-id-SB-252.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015864/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000307
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278953-bill-id-SB-266.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015132/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-279467-bill-id-SB-275.pdf
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E. Tax Increment Financing 

Link to 
League Bill 
Tracker 

Bill 
Sponsor 

Bill Title Last Action Taken Link to Bill on 
Legislative 
Website  

Category of Bill and 
League Position on 
Bill 

MT 2025    
SB 2 

Greg Hertz Revise treatment of tax increment upon expiration of tax increment financing provision 
  

Senate, Jan 8, 2025: (S) Hearing -- 
(S) Taxation 01/14/2025 09:00 AM, 
RM 405 

SB0002_1 Subjects  
A. Revenue and 
Finance 
E. Tax Increment 
Financing 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
HB 19 

Larry 
Brewster 

Require public hearing before certain tax increment financing bonding Senate, Jan 29, 2025: (S) 
Committee Report--Bill Concurred -- 
(S) Taxation 

HB0019_1 Subjects  
E. Tax Increment 
Financing 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
LC 1021 

Greg Hertz Generally revise tax increment finance district laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

E. Tax Increment 
Financing 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1022 

Greg Hertz Generally revise tax increment finance district laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

E. Tax Increment 
Financing 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 1 

Greg Hertz Revise definition of "blighted area" 
This bill revises the definition of blighted area and a statement of policy for municipalities using urban renewal powers, 
including tax increment financing (TIF). This bill will require a municipality to determine a blighted area by selecting three 
characteristics or conditions under the definition of blighted area in this new legislation.  

House, Jan 31, 2025: (H) Hearing -- 
(H) Taxation 02/05/2025 09:00 AM, 
Room 152 

SB0001_2 Subjects  
E. Tax Increment 
Financing 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
SB 3 

Jeremy 
Trebas 

Require advisory committee for districts that use tax increment financing 
Hearing • House Taxation 
Feb 11, 2025 09:00am 
Room 152 

House, Feb 5, 2025: (H) Hearing -- 
(H) Taxation 02/11/2025 09:00 AM, 
Room 152 

SB0003_2 Subjects  
E. Tax Increment 
Financing 
Position  
Supporting 

6 bills 

   
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014408/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-266349-bill-id-SB-2.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014274/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000389
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000389
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-266367-bill-id-HB-19.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015249/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015253/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014347/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-274359-bill-id-SB-1.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014410/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000307
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000307
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000027
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277203-bill-id-SB-3.pdf
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F. Water & Wastewater 

Link to League Bill 
Tracker 

Bill Sponsor Bill Title Last Action Taken Link to Bill on 
Legislative Website  

Category of Bill and League 
Position on Bill 

MT 2025    
HB 180 

Courtenay 
Sprunger 

Revise sanitation in subdivision laws related to mixing zones Senate, Feb 3, 2025: (S) First Reading HB0180_2 Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 256 

Ken Walsh Creation of Montana water trust and special revenue accounts 
House Calendar: 02/06/2025 01:00PM: #7 - Second Reading of 
Bills, Position: 8 

House, Feb 6, 2025: (H) Scheduled for 2nd Reading HB0256_1 Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
HB 355 

Ken Walsh Clarifying that easement rights retained when canal or ditch 
converted to pipeline 
Hearing • House Natural Resources 
Feb 07, 2025 03:00pm 
Room 172 

House, Feb 5, 2025: (H) Hearing -- (H) Natural Resources 
02/07/2025 03:00 PM, Room 172 

HB0355_1 Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 143 

Willis Curdy Generally revise state water law House, Dec 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 145 

Willis Curdy Generally revise state water law House, Sep 4, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 146 

Willis Curdy Generally revise state water quality laws House, Dec 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 147 

Willis Curdy Generally revise state water quality laws House, Dec 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 164 

Willis Curdy Generally revise private fish pond fees and penalties House, Sep 26, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 361 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise watercraft laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017332/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000488
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000488
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-274256-bill-id-HB-180.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016229/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000512
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-272451-bill-id-HB-256.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015428/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000512
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000008
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277387-bill-id-HB-355.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014429/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000200
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014232/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000200
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014333/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000200
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014292/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000200
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014381/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000200
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014563/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
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MT 2025    
LC 406 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise water use laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 432 

Barry Usher Generally revise laws relating to water rights House, Jan 10, 2025: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 433 

Barry Usher Generally revise laws relating to senior water rights, provisional 
permits, and changes 

House, Jan 10, 2025: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 434 

Barry Usher Generally revise laws relating to water commissioners House, Oct 1, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 435 

Barry Usher Generally revise laws relating to water rights and adjudication House, Oct 1, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 437 

Barry Usher Generally revise water laws House, Oct 1, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 438 

Barry Usher Generally revise water laws House, Jan 10, 2025: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 440 

Barry Usher Revise laws related to state lands and water rights used, temporarily, 
on leased state land 

House, Jan 10, 2025: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 557 

Russ Miner Generally revise state water law House, Oct 9, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 558 

Russ Miner Generally revise state water storage law House, Oct 9, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014618/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014648/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000324
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014644/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000324
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014646/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000324
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014649/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000324
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014645/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000324
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014642/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000324
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014650/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000324
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014742/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000465
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014741/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000465
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MT 2025    
LC 560 

Russ Miner Generally revise state water law House, Oct 9, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 561 

Russ Miner Generally revise state water law House, Oct 9, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 740 

Kenneth Bogner Revise water use laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 824 

Kenneth Bogner Revise laws related to aquatic invasive species House, Nov 5, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 912 

Mary Ann Dunwell Provide for an instream flow protection fund House, Jan 14, 2025: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1155 

Llew Jones Generally revise water laws House, Jan 5, 2025: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1292 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise septic system laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1453 

Ken Walsh Align provisional water rights with final decrees House, Feb 5, 2025: (LC) Draft Ready for Delivery LC Text Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
LC 1454 

Ken Walsh Generally revise water laws House, Nov 16, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
LC 1455 

Ken Walsh Generally revise water laws House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft in Legal Review  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Supporting 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014744/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000465
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014743/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000465
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014956/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015036/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015123/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000263
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015338/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015507/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015661/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000512
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278168-bill-id-LC1453.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015662/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000512
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015667/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000512
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MT 2025    
LC 1456 

Ken Walsh Generally revise water laws House, Nov 16, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1457 

Ken Walsh Extend perfection deadline for certain Missouri River water 
reservations 

House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft in Legal Review  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1458 

Ken Walsh Revise water laws concerning exceptions to change in appropriation 
right process 

House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft Ready for Delivery LC Text Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
LC 1854 

Jerry Schillinger Generally revise water quality standards laws House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1855 

Jerry Schillinger Generally revise water quality standards laws House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1856 

Jerry Schillinger Generally revise water quality standards laws House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2107 

Mark Noland Generally revise exempt well laws House, Jan 13, 2025: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2108 

Mark Noland Generally revise water court laws House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2194 

Tony Tezak Generally revise water quality laws House, Jan 10, 2025: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2619 

Bob Carter Generally revise water law House, Dec 10, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015668/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000512
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015666/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000512
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015670/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000512
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-279061-bill-id-LC1458.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016070/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000420
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016060/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000420
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016054/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000420
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016354/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000242
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016348/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000242
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016397/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000531
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016821/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000489


Page 42 of 81 

MT 2025    
LC 2625 

Bob Carter Generally revise water law House, Dec 10, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 3522 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise water quality standards House, Dec 14, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4345 

Zack Wirth Interim study on Montana water quality House, Jan 21, 2025: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 46 

John Esp Increase registration fee for underground petroleum tanks 
House Calendar: 02/05/2025 01:00PM: #8 - Third Reading of 
Bills, Position: 1 

House, Feb 6, 2025: (H) Referred to Committee -- (H) Natural 
Resources 

SB0046_1 Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 55 

Willis Curdy Provide for legislative intent regarding streamflow information House, Feb 5, 2025: (H) Hearing Canceled -- (H) Natural 
Resources 

SB0055_1 Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 61 

Bruce "Butch" 
Gillespie 

Revise laws related to considerations for measuring of streamflow House, Feb 3, 2025: (H) Committee Report--Bill Passed -- (H) 
Natural Resources 

SB0061_1 Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 76 

Sue Vinton Revise laws related to preliminary determinations for water right 
permits or changes in appropriations 

House, Feb 4, 2025: (H) Committee Report--Bill Concurred -- 
(H) Natural Resources 

SB0076_1 Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
SB 178 

Sue Vinton Provide for temporary lease of water rights Senate, Jan 27, 2025: (S) Fiscal Note Printed SB0178_1 Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 186 

Barry Usher Provide for expedited processing in district courts of water cases 
arising under final decrees 

Senate, Jan 29, 2025: (S) Fiscal Note Printed SB0186_1 Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
SB 190 

Derek Harvey Allow water right holders to consent to waive adverse effects 
analysis in permit or change applications 

Senate, Jan 30, 2025: (S) Hearing -- (S) Natural Resources 
02/05/2025 03:00 PM, Room 303 

SB0190_1 Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
SB 262 

Forrest 
Mandeville 

Exempt subdivision, water/sewer plans from environmental review Senate, Feb 5, 2025: (S) Referred to Committee -- (S) Local 
Government 

SB0262_1 Subjects  
F. Water & Wastewater 
Position  
Supporting 

50 bills 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016835/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000489
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017734/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018560/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000495
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014770/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000345
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-267830-bill-id-SB-46.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014735/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000200
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269330-bill-id-SB-55.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014734/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000518
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000518
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269181-bill-id-SB-61.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014733/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000301
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269513-bill-id-SB-76.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014643/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000301
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-272762-bill-id-SB-178.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014647/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000324
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-273063-bill-id-SB-186.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015663/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000379
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-273242-bill-id-SB-190.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014797/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278666-bill-id-SB-262.pdf
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G. Public Safety and Criminal Justice 

Link to 
League Bill 
Tracker 

Bill Sponsor Bill Title Last Action Taken Link to Bill on 
Legislative 
Website  

Category of Bill and 
League Position on 
Bill 

MT 2025    
LC 307 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise marijuana tax laws House, Jan 21, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 38 

Greg Oblander Revise laws related to disability parking Senate, Jan 28, 2025: (S) First 
Reading 

HB0038_3 Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
HB 42 

Denise Baum Revise laws related to highways and transportation for clarity and consistency Senate, Jan 30, 2025: (S) 
Committee Report--Bill Concurred 
-- (S) Highways and 
Transportation 

HB0042_2 Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 49 

Ron Marshall Generally revise laws related to synthetic cannabinoids 
Hearing • Senate Judiciary 
Feb 06, 2025 09:00am 
Room 303 

Senate, Feb 5, 2025: (S) Hearing -
- (S) Judiciary 02/06/2025 09:00 
AM, Room 303 

HB0049_1 Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 93 

Kerri Seekins-Crowe Establish compensation for wrongful conviction House, Jan 13, 2025: (H) Sponsor 
Rebuttal to Fiscal Note Printed 

HB0093_1 Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 102 

Jade Sooktis Revise laws related to public defenders for clarity 
Hearing • Senate Judiciary 
Feb 11, 2025 08:00am 
Room 303 

Senate, Feb 3, 2025: (S) Hearing -
- (S) Judiciary 02/11/2025 08:00 
AM, Room 303 

HB0102_1 Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 116 

Valerie Moore Provide for attorneys to appear remotely Senate, Jan 23, 2025: (S) First 
Reading 

HB0116_2 Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014518/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014463/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-274081-bill-id-HB-38.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014355/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000490
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-272089-bill-id-HB-42.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014325/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000423
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000017
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-267282-bill-id-HB-49.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014511/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000412
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269224-bill-id-HB-93.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014433/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000516
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000017
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269252-bill-id-HB-102.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014462/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000542
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-272286-bill-id-HB-116.pdf
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MT 2025    
HB 117 

Amy Regier Establish criminal justice data warehouse priorities Senate, Feb 3, 2025: (S) First 
Reading 

HB0117_1 Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 149 

Ron Marshall Generally revise alternative nicotine and vapor products laws House, Jan 28, 2025: (H) 
Committee Report--Bill Passed as 
Amended -- (H) Business and 
Labor 

HB0149_3 Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 181 

Katie Zolnikov Provide authority for patrol officers to make arrests on capitol complex 
Hearing • Senate State Administration 
Feb 10, 2025 03:00pm 
RM 335 

Senate, Feb 4, 2025: (S) Hearing -
- (S) State Administration 
02/10/2025 03:00 PM, RM 335 

HB0181_1 Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 191 

Curtis Schomer Revise crime of endangering welfare of child House, Feb 5, 2025: (H) 
Committee Executive Action--Bill 
Passed -- (H) Appropriations 

HB0191_1 Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 278 

Nelly Nicol Require peace officer to check and report immigration status during lawful stop House, Feb 3, 2025: (H) 
Committee Report--Bill Passed as 
Amended -- (H) Judiciary 

HB0278_2 Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 333 

Courtenay Sprunger Generally revise local law enforcement laws 
This bill amends Section 7-32-4101,  which mandates every city and town to have a police department. Third-class 
cities can enter into contracts with local agencies. If a city or town lacks a police department, the county sheriff must 
provide services, which the city or town must pay. The bill also introduces a dispute resolution process and supersedes 
existing unfunded mandate laws. 

House, Jan 30, 2025: (H) Hearing 
-- (H) Local Government 
02/04/2025 03:00 PM, Room 472 

HB0333_1 Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
LC 40 

Barry Usher Generally revise criminal justice laws House, Dec 28, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 175 

Department of Justice 
by Law and Justice 
Interim Committee 

Generally revise endangering the welfare of children House, Dec 5, 2024: (LC) Draft 
Ready for Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 374 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise 911 laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018404/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000446
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269566-bill-id-HB-117.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015838/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000423
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-276810-bill-id-HB-149.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015590/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000390
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000019
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-271012-bill-id-HB-181.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014449/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000530
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-271331-bill-id-HB-191.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017278/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000492
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278356-bill-id-HB-278.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017301/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000488
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-276021-bill-id-HB-333.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014320/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000324
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014244/?report-bill-view=1
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-266275-bill-id-LC0175.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014586/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
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MT 2025    
LC 593 

Steve Fitzpatrick Revise fingerprint laws House, Oct 21, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 607 

Kenneth Bogner Revise law enforcement laws House, Oct 22, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 777 

Kenneth Bogner Revise law enforcement laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 778 

Kenneth Bogner Revise law enforcement laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 832 

Kenneth Bogner Revise facial recognition technology laws House, Nov 5, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 857 

Fiona Nave Generally revise DUI penalties House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 894 

Lee Deming Creating sheriffs' first initiative for cooperation and communication House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Delivered to Requester 

LC Text Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 974 

Becky Beard Generally revise justice laws House, Jan 17, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1023 

Greg Hertz Generally revise drone trespassing laws House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014800/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000023
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014813/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014984/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014985/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015046/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015072/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000451
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015104/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000493
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269406-bill-id-LC0894.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015176/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000281
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015250/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
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MT 2025    
LC 1065 

Laura Smith Generally revise criminal justice laws House, Jan 27, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1066 

Laura Smith Generally revise criminal justice laws House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1078 

Laura Smith Generally revise criminal justice laws House, Jan 27, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1082 

Laura Smith Generally revise criminal justice laws House, Jan 2, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1085 

Laura Smith Generally revise criminal justice laws House, Jan 27, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1086 

Laura Smith Generally revise criminal justice laws House, Jan 27, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1087 

Laura Smith Generally revise criminal justice laws House, Jan 27, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1127 

Llew Jones Generally revise laws related to criminal justice House, Dec 9, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1135 

Llew Jones Generally revise laws related to law enforcement House, Jan 31, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015276/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015275/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015281/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015310/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015295/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015290/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015283/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015365/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015369/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
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MT 2025    
LC 1141 

Llew Jones Generally revise laws related to the state office of public defender House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1322 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise speed limit laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
H. Transportation 
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1488 

Gary Parry Generally revise penalties for assaults against utility workers House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft in 
Input/Proofing 

LC Text Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1491 

Gary Parry Generally revise victim damages when apprehending perpetrators House, Feb 4, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Ready for Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1518 

Josh Kassmier Generally revise the proceedings in which a public defender may be assigned House, Dec 10, 2024: (LC) Draft 
Ready for Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1534 

James Reavis Generally revise jail laws House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1535 

James Reavis Generally revise jail laws House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1536 

James Reavis Generally revise jail laws House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1583 

James Reavis Generally revise criminal laws House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015368/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015524/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015697/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000494
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-279511-bill-id-LC1488.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015709/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000494
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277259-bill-id-LC1491.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015718/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-266711-bill-id-LC1518.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015746/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015747/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015748/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015800/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
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MT 2025    
LC 1584 

James Reavis Generally revise criminal laws House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1791 

Denise Baum Establish the crime of possession of stolen firearm or ammunition House, Dec 31, 2024: (LC) Draft 
Ready for Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1925 

Ellie Boldman Generally revise laws relating to criminal sentencing relating to mandatory classes House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1952 

Ellie Boldman Generally revise laws relating to the public defender office House, Dec 3, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2094 

Mike Yakawich Generally revise laws related to sample collection from a person suspected of driving under the influence House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2314 

Steven Kelly Revise DUI laws to include poly drug use House, Feb 4, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Taken Off Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2820 

Luke Muszkiewicz Generally revise criminal laws House, Jan 11, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2907 

Braxton Mitchell Increase firearm theft penalties House, Jan 11, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 3024 

Steve Fitzpatrick Generally revise DUI laws House, Jan 11, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015789/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015998/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000490
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269467-bill-id-LC1791.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016122/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000417
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016144/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000417
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016304/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000463
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016523/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000532
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017011/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000513
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017055/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000426
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017199/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000023
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MT 2025    
LC 3101 

Nelly Nicol Generally revise laws relating to DUI House, Jan 25, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 3230 

Jeremy Trebas Generally revise criminal procedure laws House, Jan 11, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 3231 

Jeremy Trebas Generally revise criminal procedure laws House, Jan 11, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 3369 

Neil Duram Generally revise DUI laws House, Jan 20, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 3370 

Neil Duram Generally revise DUI laws House, Jan 20, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 3514 

Willis Curdy Generally revise driving under the influence laws House, Jan 21, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Taken Off Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 3636 

Brad Barker Generally revise law enforcement laws House, Jan 20, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 3965 

Steve Fitzpatrick Revise DUI laws House, Dec 15, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 3980 

Jill Cohenour Revise retail theft laws House, Dec 15, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018273/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000492
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017361/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000307
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017359/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000307
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017531/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000353
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017559/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000353
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017605/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000200
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018323/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000469
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018032/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000023
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018031/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000260
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MT 2025    
LC 4267 

Daniel Zolnikov Revise wrongful conviction laws House, Jan 6, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4280 

Denise Baum Generally revise laws related to officers of the court House, Jan 6, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4282 

Bill Mercer Generally revise domestic violence laws House, Jan 6, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4292 

Willis Curdy Generally revise DUI laws House, Jan 8, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4315 

James Reavis Generally revise municipal court rules of appeal House, Jan 30, 2025: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 101 

Becky Beard Revise laws related to squatting 
The bill proposes a misdemeanor for knowingly residing on someone else's property without consent, known as 
"squatting." It allows property owners or agents to request law enforcement assistance for removal and establishes a 
fee for such services. If passed, it would add complications to existing trespass laws, as law enforcement would be 
required to determine perceived landlord-tenant disagreements and interpret rental agreements. 
Hearing • House Business and Labor 
Feb 06, 2025 08:00am 
Room 172 

House, Feb 3, 2025: (H) Hearing -
- (H) Business and Labor 
02/06/2025 08:00 AM, Room 172 

SB0101_1 Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
SB 163 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise privacy laws related to biometric, genetic, and neural data House, Jan 29, 2025: (H) First 
Reading 

SB0163_1 Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 196 

Jeremy Trebas Revise DUI laws regarding actual physical control Senate, Jan 28, 2025: (S) Hearing 
-- (S) Judiciary 02/03/2025 08:00 
AM, Room 303 

SB0196_1 Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 264 

Russ Tempel Eliminate a defense to the vehicle noise statute Senate, Feb 5, 2025: (S) First 
Reading 

SB0264_1 Subjects  
G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 273 

Daniel Emrich Revise laws related to charges of assault Senate, Feb 5, 2025: (S) 
Introduced 

SB0273_1 
Position  
Monitoring 

71 bills 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018468/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018480/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000490
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018496/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000384
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018506/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000200
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018531/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015173/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000281
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000107
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269868-bill-id-SB-101.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014425/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-271881-bill-id-SB-163.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015865/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000307
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-273275-bill-id-SB-196.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014350/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000392
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278761-bill-id-SB-264.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017275/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000478
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-279400-bill-id-SB-273.pdf
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H. Transportation 

Link to League Bill 
Tracker 

Bill Sponsor Bill Title Last Action Taken Link to Bill on Legislative 
Website  

Category of Bill and League 
Position on Bill 

MT 2025    
LC 1993 

Denley Loge Revise road use fees on electric vehicles House, Nov 27, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
A. Revenue and Finance 
H. Transportation 
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 42 

Denise Baum Revise laws related to highways and transportation for 
clarity and consistency 
  

Senate, Jan 30, 2025: (S) Committee Report--Bill Concurred -- (S) 
Highways and Transportation 

HB0042_2 Subjects  
G. Public Safety and Criminal 
Justice 
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1322 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise speed limit laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
G. Public Safety and Criminal 
Justice 
H. Transportation 
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 345 

Jerry Schillinger Revise MDT and transportation commission roles in transit House, Jan 30, 2025: (H) Hearing -- (H) Transportation 02/05/2025 
03:00 PM, Room 455 

HB0345_1 Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 387 

Denise Baum Revise laws related to highway reconstruction 
Hearing • House Transportation 
Feb 10, 2025 03:00pm 
Room 455 

House, Feb 5, 2025: (H) Hearing -- (H) Transportation 02/10/2025 
03:00 PM, Room 455 

HB0387_1 Subjects  
H. Transportation 
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HJ 8 

Becky Edwards Study resolution on EV taxation and fees House, Jan 24, 2025: (H) Hearing -- (H) Transportation 01/29/2025 
03:00 PM, Room 455 

HJ0008_1 Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 163 

Willis Curdy Generally revise local transportation district laws House, Sep 5, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 
 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016203/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000283
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014355/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000490
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-272089-bill-id-HB-42.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015524/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015725/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000420
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277122-bill-id-HB-345.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015719/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000490
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000142
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278918-bill-id-HB-387.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014861/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000526
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-274046-bill-id-HJ-8.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014311/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000200
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MT 2025    
LC 168 

Shelley Vance Generally revise motor vehicle laws House, Jan 17, 2025: (LC) Draft Taken Off Hold  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 333 

Daniel Zolnikov Provide appropriation for department of transportation 
signage 

House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 398 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise highway and transportation laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 672 

Andrea Olsen Establish public transportation commission House, Jan 30, 2025: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 689 

Barry Usher Generally revise laws relating to motor vehicles House, Oct 31, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 783 

Kenneth Bogner Revise highways and transportation laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 784 

Kenneth Bogner Revise highways and transportation laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1408 

Eric Matthews Generally revise transportation law House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1514 

Josh Kassmier Generally revise MDT laws House, Nov 16, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1696 

Kelly Kortum Generally revise transportation laws House, Nov 19, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014414/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000482
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014558/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014615/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014883/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000164
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014902/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000324
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014991/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014995/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015619/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000481
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015716/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015903/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000452
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MT 2025    
LC 1698 

Kelly Kortum Generally revise transportation laws House, Nov 19, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1941 

Ellie Boldman Generally revise transportation laws House, Nov 23, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1946 

Ellie Boldman Generally revise laws relating to transportation in mental 
commitments 

House, Nov 23, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2110 

Bob Carter Generally revise transportation laws House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2111 

Bob Carter Generally revised transportation laws House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2123 

Bob Carter Generally revise transportation laws House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2136 

Peter Strand Generally revise transportation laws. House, Dec 26, 2024: (LC) Draft Taken Off Hold  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2178 

Courtenay 
Sprunger 

Generally revise Montana department of transportation’s 
utility relocation process 

House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Drafter Assigned  Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SJ 3 

Barry Usher Provide for a joint resolution on CDLs 
Hearing • House Transportation 
Feb 10, 2025 03:00pm 
Room 455 

House, Feb 5, 2025: (H) Hearing -- (H) Transportation 02/10/2025 
03:00 PM, Room 455 

SJ0003_2 Subjects  
H. Transportation 
Position  
Monitoring 

26 bills 

   
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015905/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000452
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016159/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000417
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016151/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000417
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016329/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000489
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016335/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000489
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016312/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000489
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016353/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000536
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016390/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000488
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000488
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017351/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000324
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000142
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-274851-bill-id-SJ-3.pdf
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I. Natural Resource Communities 

Link to League Bill 
Tracker 

Bill Sponsor Bill Title Last Action Taken Link to Bill on Legislative 
Website  

Category of Bill and League 
Position on Bill 

MT 2025    
HB 58 

Jerry 
Schillinger 

Revise distributions mine remediation Senate, Jan 27, 2025: (S) Referred to Committee -- (S) Natural 
Resources 

HB0058_1 Subjects  
I. Natural Resource Communities 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 120 

Julie Darling Revise commercial property assessed clean energy laws Senate, Jan 23, 2025: (S) First Reading HB0120_1 Subjects  
I. Natural Resource Communities 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 368 

Gary Parry Generally revise water supply requirements for coal-fired 
generating units 
Hearing • House Natural Resources 
Feb 07, 2025 03:00pm 
Room 172 

House, Feb 5, 2025: (H) Hearing -- (H) Natural Resources 
02/07/2025 03:00 PM, Room 172 

Document - HB0368 Legal 
Review Note 

Subjects  
I. Natural Resource Communities 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 160 

Willis Curdy Generally revise aquatic invasive species laws House, Sep 26, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
I. Natural Resource Communities 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 191 

Mike Cuffe Generally revise natural resource laws House, Jan 7, 2025: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
I. Natural Resource Communities 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 411 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise energy and utility laws regarding 
transmission 

House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
I. Natural Resource Communities 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 600 

John Fuller Generally revise hard rock mining laws House, Oct 22, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
I. Natural Resource Communities 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 647 

Janet Ellis Eliminate Board of Environmental Review House, Jan 13, 2025: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
I. Natural Resource Communities 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 900 

Lee Deming Revising laws on the use of eminent domain related to 
carbon capture projects 

House, Dec 28, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
I. Natural Resource Communities 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014766/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000420
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000420
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-267626-bill-id-HB-58.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014226/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000544
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269843-bill-id-HB-120.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017449/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000494
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000008
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278171-bill-id-HB-368.pdf
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278171-bill-id-HB-368.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014351/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000200
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014341/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000013
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014619/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014811/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000367
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014860/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000158
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015111/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000493
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MT 2025    
LC 1423 

John 
Fitzpatrick 

Provide categorical exclusions from MEPA House, Feb 5, 2025: (LC) Draft Ready for Delivery LC Text Subjects  
I. Natural Resource Communities 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1450 

Ken Walsh Generally revise Montana environmental policy act laws House, Nov 16, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
I. Natural Resource Communities 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1508 

Barry Usher Generally revise mining laws House, Jan 24, 2025: (LC) Draft Taken Off Hold  Subjects  
I. Natural Resource Communities 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1510 

Barry Usher Generally revise environmental laws House, Jan 10, 2025: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
I. Natural Resource Communities 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2153 

Josh 
Kassmier 

Generally revise natural resource laws House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Draft On Hold  Subjects  
I. Natural Resource Communities 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 152 

Dave Fern Constitutional amendment to revise investment restrictions 
of coal trust fund 

Senate, Jan 24, 2025: (S) Sponsor Rebuttal to Fiscal Note Printed SB0152_1 Subjects  
I. Natural Resource Communities 
Position  
Monitoring 

15 bills 
   

J. Local Authority 

Link to 
League Bill 
Tracker 

Bill Sponsor Bill Title Last Action Taken Link to Bill on 
Legislative 
Website  

Category of Bill and 
League Position on 
Bill 

MT 2025    
LC 136 

Willis Curdy Establish regional fire authority House, Sep 4, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 364 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise local sales tax laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
J. Local Authority 
Position Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015635/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278183-bill-id-LC1423.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015665/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000512
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015727/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000324
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015723/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000324
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016342/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018369/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-271575-bill-id-SB-152.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014217/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000200
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014562/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
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MT 2025    
LC 1993 

Denley Loge Revise road use fees on electric vehicles House, Nov 27, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
H. Transportation 
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1308 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise laws related to public sidewalks House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

B. Infrastructure 
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1322 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise speed limit laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
H. Transportation 
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 387 

Denise Baum Revise laws related to highway reconstruction 
Hearing • House Transportation 
Feb 10, 2025 03:00pm 
Room 455 

House, Feb 5, 2025: (H) Hearing -- 
(H) Transportation 02/10/2025 
03:00 PM, Room 455 

HB0387_1 Subjects  
H. Transportation 
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1514 

Josh Kassmier Generally revise MDT laws House, Nov 16, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

H. Transportation 
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 40 

John Fitzpatrick Revise public water supply fee accounts Senate, Jan 31, 2025: (S) First 
Reading 

HB0040_1 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 68 

Steve Gist Authorize county commissioners to initiate mandamus proceedings Senate, Jan 17, 2025: (S) Referred 
to Committee -- (S) Local 
Government 

HB0068_1 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 100 

Bill Mercer Generally revise public record laws 
This bill would require local governments to provide public records requests free of charge for the first hour. After the first 
hour, local governments would only be able to charge a max of $25 per hour. League will continue to oppose the bill. 

House, Feb 5, 2025: (H) Revised 
Fiscal Note Printed 

HB0100_2 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
HB 122 

Larry Brewster Revise right-of-way laws Senate, Jan 30, 2025: (S) First 
Reading 

HB0122_2 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016203/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000283
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015515/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015524/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015719/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000490
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000142
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278918-bill-id-HB-387.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015716/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014774/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-267241-bill-id-HB-40.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014317/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000445
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-267760-bill-id-HB-68.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014483/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000384
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-274260-bill-id-HB-100.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015685/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000389
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-273879-bill-id-HB-122.pdf
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MT 2025    
HB 178 

Braxton Mitchell Limit government use of AI systems House, Feb 3, 2025: (H) Committee 
Report--Bill Passed as Amended -- 
(H) Judiciary 

HB0178_2 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 208 

Greg Overstreet Providing authority for municipalities to control unauthorized occupancy of municipal property 
This Bill empowers municipalities to regulate unauthorized camping on public property or facilities. The League supports this 
bill as the overall intent of the legislation is to provide municipalities with the necessary authority to manage public spaces 
effectively while maintaining public safety and welfare.  

House, Jan 17, 2025: (H) Hearing -- 
(H) Local Government 01/23/2025 
03:00 PM, Room 472 

HB0208_1 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Supporting 

MT 2025    
HB 298 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise local election laws on approval of marijuana businesses House, Jan 23, 2025: (H) Hearing -- 
(H) State Administration 01/30/2025 
10:00 AM, Room 455 

HB0298_1 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
HB 318 

Larry Brewster Require appeal process for certain local government health requirements House, Jan 28, 2025: (H) Hearing -- 
(H) Local Government 01/30/2025 
03:00 PM, Room 472 

HB0318_1 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 350 

Jedediah Hinkle Prohibit enforcement of policies issued by certain intergovernmental entities House, Feb 3, 2025: (H) Hearing -- 
(H) Energy, Technology and 
Federal Relations 02/05/2025 03:00 
PM, Room 472 

HB0350_1 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 401 

Braxton Mitchell Prohibit the sale of lab-grown meat in the state of Montana House, Feb 6, 2025: (H) Referred to 
Committee -- (H) Business and 
Labor 

HB0401_1 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 

MT 2025    
LC 3 

Shane Morigeau Providing for regulation of AI House, Jan 31, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 32 

Barry Usher Generally revise motor vehicle laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 74 

Gregg Hunter Generally revise laws related to broadband underserved restructuring House, Oct 1, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 93 

Department of 
Revenue by 
Revenue Interim 
Committee 

Provide an appropriation to distribute local-option marijuana tax House, Nov 15, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 214 

Steve Fitzpatrick Revise laws related to licensing applications House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Delivered to Requester 

LC Text Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015547/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000426
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278676-bill-id-HB-178.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016241/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000537
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-271648-bill-id-HB-208.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015481/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-273778-bill-id-HB-298.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015692/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000389
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-274667-bill-id-HB-318.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015499/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277154-bill-id-HB-350.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015548/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000426
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-279347-bill-id-HB-401.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014219/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000297
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014401/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000324
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014416/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000523
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014319/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014240/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000023
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269676-bill-id-LC0214.pdf
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MT 2025    
LC 323 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise public service commission laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 325 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise public service commission laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 354 

Daniel Zolnikov Revise legislator voting requirements House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 366 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise local tax laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 380 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise alcohol laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 585 

Forrest Mandeville Revise laws regarding alcohol sales House, Oct 21, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 603 

Kenneth Bogner Revise firearm laws House, Oct 22, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 604 

Kenneth Bogner Revise firearm laws House, Oct 22, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 605 

Kenneth Bogner Revise firearm laws House, Oct 22, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 644 

Janet Ellis Generally revised decision-making authority laws of the PSC House, Dec 18, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014534/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014533/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014569/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014577/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014598/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014796/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014816/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014817/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014815/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014848/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000158
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MT 2025    
LC 673 

John Esp Generally revise special session laws House, Oct 30, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 701 

Mary Ann Dunwell Generally revise laws on government correspondence with public House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 734 

Kenneth Bogner Revise times for holding primary elections House, Dec 31, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 755 

Kenneth Bogner Revise government structure and administration laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 785 

Kenneth Bogner Revise motor vehicle laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 836 

Kenneth Bogner Revise employment laws governing state employees House, Nov 5, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 840 

Kenneth Bogner Revise voting record laws House, Nov 5, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 861 

Fiona Nave Moving school elections to the same date as primary election House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 877 

Daniel Zolnikov Require government to provide certain building code text or citation causing delay or stop House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Ready for Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 878 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise tenant landlord laws House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014884/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000345
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014917/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000263
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014942/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014964/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014993/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015047/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015048/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015080/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000451
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015092/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278955-bill-id-LC0877.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015090/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
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MT 2025    
LC 879 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise tenant landlord laws House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 881 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise tenant landlord laws House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 882 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise tenant landlord laws House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 883 

Daniel Zolnikov Generally revise tenant landlord laws House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 888 

Katie Zolnikov Generally revise gambling laws House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 889 

Katie Zolnikov Revise alcohol laws relating to community care retirement facility licenses House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft in 
Legal Review  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 908 

Lee Deming Prohibiting state and local governments from selling information from car registrations and other sources House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 919 

Forrest Mandeville Revise gun laws House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 922 

Forrest Mandeville Revise election laws House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 923 

Forrest Mandeville Revise election laws House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015091/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015094/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015088/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015093/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015096/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000390
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015100/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000390
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015121/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000493
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015129/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015128/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015131/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
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MT 2025    
LC 924 

Forrest Mandeville Revise election laws House, Dec 16, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 976 

Becky Beard Generally revise local government laws House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 977 

Becky Beard Generally revise local government laws House, Jan 14, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 987 

Greg Hertz Generally revise motor vehicle registration fee laws House, Jan 31, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Taken Off Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1004 

Greg Hertz General revise Montana local food choice act House, Dec 29, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1010 

Greg Hertz Revise laws related to viticulture and wine distribution House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1032 

Greg Hertz Generally revise campaign finance laws House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1033 

Greg Hertz Generally revise campaign finance laws House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1034 

Greg Hertz Generally revise election laws House, Dec 13, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1035 

Greg Hertz Generally revise election laws House, Dec 13, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015135/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015198/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000281
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015190/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000281
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015199/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015206/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015205/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015236/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015237/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015259/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015246/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
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MT 2025    
LC 1068 

Laura Smith Revise secretary of state duties and responsibilities to local election officials House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1154 

Llew Jones Generally revise election laws House, Dec 13, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1157 

Llew Jones Referendum on election law House, Dec 13, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1188 

Llew Jones Generally revise occupational licensing House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1240 

Sherry Essmann Generally revising marijuana laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1250 

Greg Oblander Allow for certain signs to be placed in any building House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1276 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise laws related to ordinances and resolutions House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1291 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise laws related to county and city sanitarians House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1300 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise ballot measure laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1304 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise hunting access laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015309/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015358/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015337/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015399/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015443/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000458
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015461/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015489/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015479/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015510/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015514/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
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MT 2025    
LC 1305 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise laws related to the use of game cameras House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1306 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise laws related to the use of aerial drones House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1309 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise firearm laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1312 

Jedediah Hinkle Prohibit facial recognition technology at traffic lights House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1314 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise marijuana laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1315 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise laws related to election ballot content House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1319 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise laws related to ordinances and resolutions House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1326 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise election laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1330 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise marijuana laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1331 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise ballot measure laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015513/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015518/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015517/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015519/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015525/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015523/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015533/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015535/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015540/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015538/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
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MT 2025    
LC 1332 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise laws related to firearm ammunition and accessories House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1336 

Jedediah Hinkle Revise laws related to facial recognition House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1337 

Braxton Mitchell Require employers to use e-verify for employment eligibility House, Jan 25, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Ready for Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1343 

Denley Loge Revise vehicle registration laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1344 

Denley Loge Joint resolution on automated vehicles House, Jan 24, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Ready for Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1459 

Jane Gillette Revise election laws regarding residency House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Delivered to Requester 

LC Text Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1461 

Greg Kmetz Generally revise laws related to voting and tabulation machines House, Nov 25, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1548 

James Reavis Generally revise appropriation laws House, Nov 19, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1561 

James Reavis Generally revise local government laws House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1562 

James Reavis Generally revise local government laws House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015543/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015545/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015546/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000426
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-273736-bill-id-LC1337.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015553/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000283
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015550/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000283
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-273395-bill-id-LC1344.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015669/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000418
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278150-bill-id-LC1459.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015674/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000470
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015773/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015774/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015782/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
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MT 2025    
LC 1563 

James Reavis Generally revise local government laws House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1599 

Bob Phalen Revise election laws pertaining to election administrators House, Jan 17, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Delivered to Requester 

LC Text Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1602 

Bob Phalen Revise city county garbage dump laws to allow for burning House, Nov 17, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1606 

Ed Stafman Require paid sick leave in Montana House, Dec 20, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1795 

Braxton Mitchell Revise artificial intelligence laws regarding elections House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1797 

Shane Morigeau Generally revise election laws House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1798 

Shane Morigeau Revise election laws to prohibit a political party from nominating a replacement candidate when the original candidate is 
found to be ineligible 

House, Feb 3, 2025: (LC) Draft in 
Legal Review  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1799 

Shane Morigeau Generally revise election laws House, Jan 17, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1808 

Greg Hertz Generally revise laws related to lobbying House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1809 

Greg Hertz Generally revise laws related to lobbying House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015766/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015804/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000448
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-271351-bill-id-LC1599.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015812/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000448
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015816/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000438
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016004/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000426
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016018/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000297
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016026/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000297
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016012/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000297
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016031/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016013/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
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MT 2025    
LC 1813 

Greg Hertz Generally revise marijuana laws House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1821 

Greg Hertz Generally revise electric bicycle laws House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1822 

Greg Hertz Generally revise bicycle laws House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1833 

Willis Curdy Generally revise vehicle fee laws House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1838 

Derek Harvey Generally revise local government laws House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1840 

Derek Harvey Generally revise cannabis laws House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1841 

Derek Harvey Generally revise cannabis laws House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1844 

Derek Harvey Generally revise alcohol laws House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1847 

Andrea Olsen Generally revise laws relating to junk fees House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1852 

Kathy Love Prohibit local governments and state agencies from expending public funds for lobbying House, Dec 30, 2024: (LC) Draft 
Ready for Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016006/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016029/?report-bill-view=1
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https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016034/?report-bill-view=1
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https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016068/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000379
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016056/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000379
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016069/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000379
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016067/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000379
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016066/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000164
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016059/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000535
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269463-bill-id-LC1852.pdf
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MT 2025    
LC 1853 

Kathy Love Revise election laws related to active and inactive voter lists House, Jan 31, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Ready for Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1873 

Dave Fern Revise signature gathering process to run as an independent candidate House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1898 

Josh Kassmier Eliminate city regulation of dance halls House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1920 

Ellie Boldman Provide for pet-friendly accommodation, including municipal and county laws House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1939 

Ellie Boldman Generally revise laws relating to municipal and county elections House, Nov 23, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2157 

Josh Kassmier Generally revise local government laws House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2159 

Josh Kassmier Enhancing public safety through marijuana revenues House, Jan 13, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Taken Off Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2204 

Tom Millett Revise local government laws House, Dec 5, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2584 

Laura Smith Revise laws related to spending on tourism House, Dec 10, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4260 

Derek Harvey Generally revise salaries for certain elected officials House, Jan 6, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016053/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000535
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269362-bill-id-LC1853.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016082/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000316
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016096/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016117/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000417
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016160/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000417
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016369/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016362/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016412/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000517
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016796/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018490/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000379
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MT 2025    
LC 4268 

Greg Hertz Study local government audit services House, Jan 6, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4273 

Nelly Nicol Generally revise laws related to government employees and public officials House, Jan 6, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4289 

Braxton Mitchell Revise laws relating to flag displays in public buildings House, Jan 8, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4293 

Willis Curdy Generally revise local food protection laws House, Jan 8, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 11 

Forrest Mandeville Revise local government ballot issue laws House, Feb 3, 2025: (H) First 
Reading 

SB0011_2 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 27 

Kenneth Bogner Generally revise marijuana licensing laws Senate, Feb 4, 2025: (S) Rereferred 
to Committee -- (S) Finance and 
Claims 

SB0027_1 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 52 

Tom McGillvray Create Montana Court of Chancery 
This bill establishes the Montana Court of Chancery, designed to enhance the timelessness of the court, particularly 
in  business law, land use law, and constitutional law. It specifies the court's jurisdiction, which includes adjudicating cases 
that involve the constitutionality of legislative actions, land use permits, and business-related disputes valued over $80,000. 
Montana Court of Chancery could streamline land use legal processes, improve decision consistency, and provide better 
resources, but may require local governments and developers to adjust litigation and permit processes.  
Hearing • Senate Judiciary 
Feb 13, 2025 08:00am 
Room 303 

Senate, Feb 4, 2025: (S) Hearing -- 
(S) Judiciary 02/05/2025 08:30 AM, 
Room 303 

SB0052_1 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 96 

John Fuller Establish working animal protection act House, Feb 3, 2025: (H) First 
Reading 

SB0096_1 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position Opposing 

MT 2025    
SB 133 

Greg Hertz Revise impact fee laws 
House Calendar: 02/06/2025 01:00PM: #7 - Second Reading of Bills, Position: 6 

Senate, Feb 6, 2025: (S) Scheduled 
for 2nd Reading 

SB0133_2 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position Opposing 

MT 2025    
SB 160 

Bob Phalen Revise alternative energy project laws to require a bond prior to construction Senate, Jan 29, 2025: (S) Sponsor 
List Modified 

SB0160_1 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018484/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018493/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000492
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018503/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000426
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018508/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000200
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014294/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000221
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-275940-bill-id-SB-11.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014417/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-267384-bill-id-SB-27.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015651/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000430
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/committees/MTC000017
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269154-bill-id-SB-52.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014780/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000367
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269856-bill-id-SB-96.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015252/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278832-bill-id-SB-133.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015805/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000448
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-271767-bill-id-SB-160.pdf
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MT 2025    
SB 254 

Greg Hertz Prohibit direct or indirect expenditure of public money to hire lobbyist 
The proposed bill seeks to ban local governments from allocating public funds to hire lobbyists.  However, this bill allows 
local elected officials to leverage public funds for their own lobbying efforts.  As a result, local governments may be have to 
identify other means to support our members. League is keeping a close watch on this bill.   

Senate, Feb 4, 2025: (S) Hearing 
Canceled -- (S) State Administration 

SB0254_1 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 255 

Greg Hertz Revise recreational marijuana laws to require a marijuana identification card Senate, Feb 4, 2025: (S) Referred 
to Committee -- (S) Business, Labor 
and Economic Affairs 

SB0255_1 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SJ 1 

Tom McGillvray Senate joint rules resolution Senate, Jan 10, 2025: (S) 
Committee Executive Action--
Resolution Adopted as Amended -- 
(S) Rules 

SJ0001_1 Subjects  
J. Local Authority 
Position  
Monitoring 

135 bills 
   

K. Other 

Link to 
League Bill 
Tracker 

Bill Sponsor Bill Title Last Action Taken Link to Bill on 
Legislative 
Website  

Category of Bill and 
League Position on 
Bill 

MT 2025    
LC 1115 

Llew Jones Revise information technology policy and budgets House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1201 

Llew Jones Revise laws related to boundary adjustments for counties and special districts House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

A. Revenue and 
Finance 
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 832 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Revise facial recognition technology laws House, Nov 5, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

G. Public Safety and 
Criminal Justice 
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 689 

Barry Usher Generally revise laws relating to motor vehicles House, Oct 31, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

H. Transportation 
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015201/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277866-bill-id-SB-254.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016009/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278231-bill-id-SB-255.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014312/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000430
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269257-bill-id-SJ-1.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015333/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015411/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015046/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014902/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000324


Page 70 of 81 

MT 2025    
HB 62 

Julie Darling Generally revise laws related to the administration of MPERA Senate, Feb 1, 2025: (S) Hearing -- 
(S) State Administration 02/03/2025 
03:00 PM, RM 335 

HB0062_2 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 121 

Kerri Seekins-
Crowe 

Provide privacy in certain restrooms, changing rooms, and sleeping quarters 
This bill requires that local governments to take "reasonable steps" if they encounter someone of the opposite sex in designated 
public facilities. This bill also allows any aggrieved individual to recover attorney fees or costs from the local government if it did 
not provide "reasonable steps" for a two-year period after the encounter. The League opposes this bill due to the ambiguity of the 
language.  

Senate, Jan 26, 2025: (S) Hearing -
- (S) Judiciary 01/30/2025 08:00 
AM, Room 303 

HB0121_1 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
HB 128 

Llew Jones Protect volunteer emergency service providers from termination Senate, Feb 4, 2025: (S) First 
Reading 

HB0128_2 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 207 

Jodee Etchart Revise candidate filing and write-in candidate laws 
House Calendar: 02/06/2025 01:00PM: #7 - Second Reading of Bills, Position: 2 

House, Feb 6, 2025: (H) Scheduled 
for 2nd Reading 

HB0207_2 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 221 

Lukas 
Schubert 

Revise election laws to require certain local elections to take place in even-numbered years 
House Calendar: 02/06/2025 01:00PM: #7 - Second Reading of Bills, Position: 1 

House, Feb 6, 2025: (H) Scheduled 
for 2nd Reading 

HB0221_2 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
HB 226 

Courtenay 
Sprunger 

Provide for a legal employment and government accountability law Senate, Feb 5, 2025: (S) First 
Reading 

HB0226_2 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 230 

Mary Caferro Generally revise Medicaid laws House, Jan 31, 2025: (H) Tabled in 
Committee -- (H) Human Services 

HB0230_1 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 239 

Morgan Thiel Revise laws related to construction contractors House, Jan 23, 2025: (H) Fiscal 
Note Printed 

HB0239_1 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 245 

Ed Buttrey Revise the Montana HELP Act workforce development provisions and termination date 
This bill to strikes the termination date from the HELP Act and adjust the work requirements that lawmakers established in 
2019.  The bill also removes the requirement contracts services for training and educational services.       

House, Jan 29, 2025: (H) 
Committee Report--Bill Passed -- 
(H) Human Services 

HB0245_1 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 394 

Larry 
Brewster 

Revise local government public notice and resolution requirements House, Feb 6, 2025: (H) Referred 
to Committee -- (H) Local 
Government 

HB0394_1 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014472/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000544
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-271177-bill-id-HB-62.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016328/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000412
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000412
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269851-bill-id-HB-121.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015152/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-276793-bill-id-HB-128.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015434/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000466
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-278375-bill-id-HB-207.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015949/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000521
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000521
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-277815-bill-id-HB-221.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015882/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000488
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000488
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-275978-bill-id-HB-226.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015427/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000093
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-271965-bill-id-HB-230.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014629/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000509
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-272257-bill-id-HB-239.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015163/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000401
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-272335-bill-id-HB-245.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016476/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000389
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000389
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-279110-bill-id-HB-394.pdf
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MT 2025    
HB 400 

Braxton 
Mitchell 

Enact the "Free to Speak Act" House, Feb 6, 2025: (H) Referred 
to Committee -- (H) Judiciary 

HB0400_1 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 10 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Generally revise laws related to eligibility for public office House, Nov 5, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 123 

Shane 
Morigeau 

Addressing the Medicaid expansion termination date House, Sep 4, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 140 

Willis Curdy Generally revise motor vehicle licensing laws House, Sep 4, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 186 

Mike Cuffe Generally revise election laws House, Nov 17, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 187 

Mike Cuffe Generally revise election laws House, Nov 17, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 302 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise Montana regulatory laws House, Sep 24, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 308 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise cryptocurrency laws House, Jan 2, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 329 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise technology laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 330 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise technology laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015732/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000426
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000426
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-279343-bill-id-HB-400.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014452/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014330/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000297
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000297
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014329/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000200
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014302/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000013
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014221/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000013
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014510/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014517/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014549/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014551/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
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MT 2025    
LC 372 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise privacy laws House, Feb 5, 2025: (LC) Draft in 
Input/Proofing 

LC Text Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 375 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise election law House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 379 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise technology laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 382 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise marijuana laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 383 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise public retirement laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 386 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise civil procedure laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 387 

Daniel 
Zolnikov 

Generally revise civil liability laws House, Sep 27, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 451 

Jason 
Ellsworth 

Revise laws related to direct patient care through medicad House, Oct 4, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 475 

Dennis Lenz Generally revise medicaid laws House, Oct 23, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 494 

Dennis Lenz Generally revise medicaid laws House, Oct 29, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014588/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-279471-bill-id-LC0372.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014585/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014597/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014595/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014591/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014594/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014599/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000082
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014659/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000340
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000340
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014686/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000309
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014712/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000309
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MT 2025    
LC 497 

Dennis Lenz Generally revise medicaid law House, Oct 29, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 626 

Barry Usher Generally revise laws related to medicaid expansion House, Dec 3, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 722 

Daniel Emrich Provide for personal ownership of electronic data House, Jan 17, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 759 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Revise government structure and administration laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 760 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Revise local government laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 774 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Revise corporations, partnerships, and associations laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 775 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Revise corporations, partnerships, and associations laws House, Nov 4, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 827 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Revise marijuana laws House, Nov 5, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 838 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Revise bill veto laws House, Nov 5, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 844 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Establish artificial intelligence laws House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014709/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000309
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014844/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000324
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014938/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000478
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014970/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014971/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014982/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00014988/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015038/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015051/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015054/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
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MT 2025    
LC 845 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Establish artificial intelligence laws House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 852 

Greg 
Oblander 

Generally revise language used in referendums and initiatives House, Jan 13, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Taken Off Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 853 

Greg 
Oblander 

Generally revise ownership of marijuana shops and dispensaries House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 907 

Lee Deming Prohibiting the state from awarding grants to non-profits House, Nov 6, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 945 

Llew Jones Enacting the sustaining emergency commitment with upgraded retirement enhancements act House, Dec 13, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 951 

Llew Jones Revise laws related to state data policy House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1001 

Greg Hertz Generally revise laws related to contractor gross receipts tax House, Dec 16, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1017 

Greg Hertz Establish limits on hospital related charges House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1019 

Greg Hertz Generally revise laws related to healthcare insurance risk pools House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1020 

Greg Hertz Generally revise insurance tax laws House, Dec 16, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015055/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015066/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015063/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000464
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015118/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000493
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015157/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015162/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015219/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015232/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015251/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015247/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
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MT 2025    
LC 1024 

Greg Hertz Generally revise milk laws House, Jan 29, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Taken Off Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1036 

Greg Hertz Revise legislative branch laws House, Dec 13, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1045 

Greg Hertz Revise education laws House, Dec 13, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1046 

Greg Hertz Revise education laws House, Dec 13, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1055 

Laura Smith Generally revise whistleblower laws House, Dec 1, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1056 

Laura Smith Generally revise education laws House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1059 

Laura Smith Generally revise right to know laws House, Dec 10, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1060 

Laura Smith Generally revise health and human services laws House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1067 

Laura Smith Generally revise laws relating to provisional ballots House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1072 

Laura Smith Generally revise laws related to COPP House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015260/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015240/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015228/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015241/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015266/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015267/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015273/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015277/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015272/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015306/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000476
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MT 2025    
LC 1117 

Llew Jones Generally revise laws related to the legislative branch House, Feb 3, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1129 

Llew Jones Generally revise laws related to executive branch officers House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1136 

Llew Jones Generally revise laws related to remote workplaces and workforces House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1153 

Llew Jones Revise legislative administrative committee laws House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1156 

Llew Jones Make Medicaid expansion permanent House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1163 

Llew Jones Generally revise education laws House, Jan 12, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Taken Off Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1164 

Llew Jones Generally revise education laws House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
MT 2025    
LC 1178 

Llew Jones Revise TEACH Act incentives to increase starting teacher salary House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1182 

Llew Jones Generally revise data laws House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1184 

Llew Jones Generally revise employment law House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1185 

Llew Jones Generally revise state government structure House, Nov 11, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015330/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015340/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015370/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015343/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015359/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015374/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015380/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015383/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015401/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015409/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015396/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
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MT 2025    
LC 1194 

Llew Jones Generally revise education laws House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1233 

Sherry 
Essmann 

Revise laws related to candidate filing House, Feb 4, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1268 

Llew Jones Generally revise healthcare laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1327 

Jedediah 
Hinkle 

Revise medicaid expansion laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1341 

Jane Gillette Generally revise medicaid laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1342 

Jane Gillette Generally revise medicaid laws House, Nov 12, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1371 

Ed Buttrey Revise the Montana medicaid program laws House, Nov 14, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1565 

James Reavis Generally revise worker's compensation laws House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1566 

James Reavis Generally revise worker's compensation laws House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1567 

James Reavis Generally revise worker's compensation laws House, Dec 2, 2024: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015403/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015439/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000458
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000458
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015471/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000142
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015541/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000255
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015551/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000418
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015552/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000418
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015578/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000401
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015762/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015775/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015783/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000510
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MT 2025    
LC 1635 

Braxton 
Mitchell 

Require ballot issue signature gatherers to be Montana citizens and registered voters House, Jan 8, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Ready for Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1648 

Lyn Bennett Generally revise secretary of state laws House, Dec 16, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1661 

Courtenay 
Sprunger 

Revise definition of medically necessary for Medicaid House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1806 

Greg Hertz Generally revise non profit laws House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1807 

Greg Hertz Generally revise non profit laws House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1839 

Derek Harvey Generally revise firefighting laws House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1842 

Derek Harvey Generally revise medicaid laws House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 1843 

Derek Harvey Generally revise medicaid laws House, Nov 22, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2013 

Vince Ricci Revise local election laws House, Feb 4, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2161 

Josh 
Kassmier 

Generally revise commerce laws House, Nov 29, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015852/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000426
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000426
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-269407-bill-id-LC1635.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015856/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000500
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00015868/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000488
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000488
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016019/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016014/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000070
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016048/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000379
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016055/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000379
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016051/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000379
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016222/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000225
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016371/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000399
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MT 2025    
LC 2171 

Matt Regier Revise Montana medicaid program laws House, Feb 5, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Taken Off Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2212 

Zack Wirth Revise Montana election laws to prohibit out of state funding for constitutional initiatives House, Dec 5, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2523 

George 
Nikolakakos 

Provide for a Montana individual freedom act House, Feb 4, 2025: (LC) Draft 
Ready for Delivery 

LC Text Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2628 

Scott 
DeMarois 

Generally revise marijuana laws House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 2767 

Kenneth 
Bogner 

Revise election transparency laws House, Dec 11, 2024: (LC) Draft 
On Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 3194 

Julie Darling Revise election laws related to COPP deadlines for municipal candidates House, Feb 6, 2025: (LC) Draft in 
Final Drafter Review 

LC Text Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 3448 

Bill Mercer Generally revise public right to know laws House, Dec 14, 2024: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4266 

Caleb Hinkle Establish right to work laws House, Jan 6, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4269 

John 
Fitzpatrick 

Revise medicaid laws House, Jan 6, 2025: (LC) Draft On 
Hold  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4276 

Nelly Nicol Generally revise employment laws of state employees, state officials, and public officials. House, Jan 6, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016378/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000327
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016414/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000495
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016741/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000480
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000480
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-275827-bill-id-LC2523.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016827/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000539
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000539
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00016964/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000343
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017349/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000544
https://billtexts.s3.amazonaws.com/_data/mt/https-api-legmt-gov-docs-v1-documents-shortPdfUrl-documentId-279038-bill-id-LC3194.pdf
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00017589/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000384
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018454/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000429
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018485/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000483
https://fastdemocracy.com/bill/mt/2025/bills/MTB00018455/?report-bill-view=1
https://fastdemocracy.com/legislator/mt/legislators/MTL000492
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MT 2025    
LC 4288 

Morgan Thiel Generally revise independent contractor exemption laws House, Jan 8, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
LC 4305 

Bill Mercer Generally revise pension laws House, Jan 11, 2025: (LC) Drafter 
Assigned  Subjects  

K. Other 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 25 

Janet Ellis Revise election laws regarding disclosure requirements for the use of AI in elections Senate, Jan 18, 2025: (S) Hearing -
- (S) State Administration 
01/22/2025 03:00 PM, RM 335 

SB0025_1 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 42 

Daniel Emrich Provide for the partisan election of judges and justices Senate, Feb 3, 2025: (S) 
Committee Report--Bill Passed -- 
(S) Judiciary 

SB0042_1 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 62 

Carl Glimm Provide for phaseout of Medicaid expansion program Senate, Jan 27, 2025: (S) 
Committee Report--Bill Passed -- 
(S) Public Health, Welfare and 
Safety 

SB0062_1 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 94 

John Fuller Generally revise public sector unions law 
This bill would revise labor laws concerning the use of public funds and resources for labor organization activities, specifically 
targeting school districts and teacher organizations. It prohibits public employers from contributing public funds or providing 
compensation for labor organization activities, while allowing public employees to take unpaid leave for such activities if agreed 
upon in collective bargaining. This amended bill passed out of Committee, the League is still opposing this bill. 

Senate, Feb 3, 2025: (S) 
Committee Report--Bill Passed as 
Amended -- (S) State 
Administration 

SB0094_2 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Opposing 

MT 2025    
SB 187 

Jonathan 
Windy Boy 

Generally revise medicaid laws Senate, Feb 5, 2025: (S) Fiscal 
Note Printed 

SB0187_1 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 199 

Jeremy 
Trebas 

Revise the Medicaid expansion program Senate, Feb 6, 2025: (S) 
Committee Executive Action--Bill 
Passed -- (S) Public Health, 
Welfare and Safety 

SB0199_1 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 222 

Greg Hertz Revise laws related to lobbying prohibitions for public employees 
Hearing • Senate State Administration 
Feb 19, 2025 03:00pm 
RM 335 

Senate, Feb 5, 2025: (S) Hearing -- 
(S) State Administration 02/19/2025 
03:00 PM, RM 335 

SB0222_1 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 260 

Greg Hertz Provide for alteration of service district boundaries 
Hearing • Senate Taxation 
Feb 12, 2025 09:00am 
RM 405 

Senate, Feb 6, 2025: (S) Hearing -- 
(S) Taxation 02/12/2025 09:00 AM, 
RM 405 

SB0260_1 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 
 

MT 2025    
SB 277 

Matt Regier Revise laws for payroll deduction of union dues and political contributions by public employers Senate, Feb 6, 2025: (S) 
Introduced 

SB0277_1 Subjects  
K. Other 
Position  
Monitoring 
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L. Tabled or Dead 

Link to League Bill 
Tracker 

Bill Sponsor Bill Title Last Action Taken Link to Bill on Legislative 
Website  

Category of Bill and League 
Position on Bill 

MT 2025    
HB 21 

Larry Brewster Establish a Montana workforce housing tax 
credit 

House, Jan 29, 2025: (H) Tabled in Committee -- (H) Appropriations HB0021_1 Subjects  
L. Tabled or Dead 
Position Supporting 

MT 2025    
HB 25 

Sherry 
Essmann 

Require exempt entities to report beneficial use 
of property 

House, Jan 17, 2025: (H) Tabled in Committee -- (H) Taxation HB0025_1 Subjects  
L. Tabled or Dead 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 34 

Larry Brewster Revise law to establish permanent disaster 
resilience fund 

House, Jan 29, 2025: (H) Tabled in Committee -- (H) Appropriations HB0034_1 Subjects  
L. Tabled or Dead 
Position Supporting 

MT 2025    
HB 160 

Ed Stafman Repeal uniform auxiliary container regulation 
laws 

House, Jan 23, 2025: (H) Tabled in Committee -- (H) Local Government HB0160_1 Subjects  
L. Tabled or Dead 
Position Supporting 

MT 2025    
HB 172 

Zack Wirth Revise laws for prioritization of highway projects House, Jan 16, 2025: (H) Tabled in Committee -- (H) Transportation HB0172_1 Subjects  
L. Tabled or Dead 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 177 

Frank Smith Revise tobacco, alternative nicotine, and vapor 
product laws 

House, Jan 21, 2025: (H) Tabled in Committee -- (H) Business and Labor HB0177_1 Subjects  
L. Tabled or Dead 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
HB 213 

Ed Byrne Revise residential and commercial property tax 
rate 

House, Feb 4, 2025: (H) Tabled in Committee -- (H) Taxation HB0213_1 Subjects  
L. Tabled or Dead 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 67 

Denley Loge Provide for the use of autonomous vehicles Senate, Jan 23, 2025: (S) Tabled in Committee -- (S) Energy, Technology 
& Federal Relations 

SB0067_1 Subjects  
L. Tabled or Dead 
Position Opposing 

MT 2025    
SB 102 

Becky Beard Revise calculation of state education levies Senate, Jan 23, 2025: (S) Tabled in Committee -- (S) Local Government SB0102_1 Subjects  
L. Tabled or Dead 
Position Monitoring 

MT 2025    
SB 130 

Jeremy 
Trebas 

Revise elected official recall laws Senate, Jan 28, 2025: (S) Tabled in Committee -- (S) State Administration SB0130_1 Subjects  
L. Tabled or Dead 
Position Opposing 
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